


INDEX

EAZ0070G62A_A2
EAZ00S8GS6A_B2
EAZ0070G52A B
EAZ0070G51A_Al
EAZ0070G65A_C1
EAZ0136G42A_A
EAZ0070G64A_1
EAZ0033G88A C
EAZ0070G58A_A2
EAZ0070G61A B
EAZ0088G23A
EAZ0033G99A B
EAZ0089G37A_D
EAZ0088G95A D
EAZ0088G16A_Al
EAZ0070G83A_1

EEWB561AWD_C1 |
EEWB561AWD_C2 |

EEWBSGlAPWD_Cl\

EEWBSGlAPWD_CZ\

EEWB574AWD_A

CABINET

WEIGHT TRAY

WHEEL GUARD SUPPORT
DISPLAY SUPPORT

USER INTERFACE UNIT

SAPE 2D ASSEMBLY

ALU VIBRATORY SYSTEM INT.FLANGE
VIBRATORY SYSTEM

LASER POINTER
WHEELGUARD AND SONAR
PEDAL ASSEMBLY

POWER CLAMP VERSION
PEDAL P-CLAMP UL

POWER INLET ASSEMBLY
MID-RANGE ACCESSORY BOX
POWER CLAMP ACCESSORIES
WIRING DIAGRAM

WIRING DIAGRAM

WIRING DIAGRAM

WIRING DIAGRAM

WIRING DIAGRAM

Page

13
15
18
21
24
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
45
46
47
48
49

UPDATING GUIDE:
Feb. 19: EAZ0103G42A_C1 > EAZ0136G42A_A










Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

p version Pedal, 2 switch Pédale de version "p", 2 contact Pedal "p", 2 schalter
1 EAA0332G26A Pedale per versione "p", 2 interruttori Pedal "p", 2 conmutador Pedal na verséo de “p”, 2 interruptor
NMEJAITb TOPMOS3A B CBEOPE
J-TYPE BRAKE PEDAL GROUPE PEDALE FREIN J PEDALGRUPPE J-STYLE
1 EAA0263G0O7A GRUPPO PEDALE FRENO J GRUPO PEDAL FRENO J PEDAL TRAVAO J
NMEJAITb TOPMOSA
ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWICTHES PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO POWER CLAMP
1 EAA0372G98A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FREIO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO
MEQJAJb ALU 2 MNOJIOXXEHUA
VIBRATORY SYSTEM HOLES CUP BOUCHON, GROUPE MESURE ABDECKKAPPE 15,9 MM
2 EACO0060G00A TAPPO FORI GRUPPO MISURA TAPON-GRUPO MEDIDAS TAMPA FUROS
MPOBKA AN OTBEPCTUI
FLANGES PROTECTION PROTECTION FLASQUES FLANSCHSCHUTZ
3 EACO0060G02A PROTEZIONE FLANGE PROTECCION BRIDAS PROTECAO FLANGE
SALWMNTHBIN BYDEP
FLANGE HOLDER PIN AXE PORTE-FLASQUES FLANSCHBOLZEN
4 EAMO006GO1A PERNO PORTA FLANGE PERNO PORTA BRIDAS PINO PORTA-FLANGE
KPOHLUTENH
BLACK COV. CAP FOR SHEETMETAL BOUCHON HABIL. NOIR POUR TOLES DECKEL, SCHWARZ, FUR BLECHE
5 1-10576A TAPPO NERO DI COP. PER LAMIERE TAPON NEGRO DE COB. PARA CHAPAS TAMPA PRETA DE COB. PARA CHAPAS
MNACTUKOBOE KONbLIO
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR CABLE TERRE ERDUNGSKABEL
6 EAWO0265G40A CAVO DI TERRA CABLE TIERRA CABO DE TERRA
NMPOBO[ 3A3EMITEHNA
FLAT PLUG GROUNDING 4-POL. CONNECTEUR PLAT TERRE FLACHSTECK.MASSEANSCHL.4-P M12X35 8.8 A2J
7 2-23201 CONNETTORE PIATTO M/ITERRA CONECTOR PLATO MITIERRA CONECTOR PRATO M/TERRA
KOHTAKT 3A3EMJIEHUA
VIBRATORY SYST. COV BOTTOM HABIL. INF.GROUPE MES. RAL9005 UNTERER DECKEL D. MESSEINHEIT SONAR VERSION
8 EAMO0062G50A COPER. INF.GRUPPO MIS. COBERTURA INF. GRUPO MIS. RAL9005 COBER. INF.CONJUNTO MED.
HDKHAN KOXKYX UBMEPUTENBHOW CUCTEM
VIBRATORY SYST. COV BOTTOM HABIL. INFER. GROUPE MES. UNTERER DECKEL D. MESSEINHEIT
8 EAC0100G60A COPER. INF.GRUPPO MIS. COBERT. INF. GRUPO MIS. COBERT. INF.CONJUNTO MED.
HKHAN KOXYX UBMEPUTENBHOW CUCTEM
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
9 1-22623A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC.
BUHT C rOJTIOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
Insulating transformer 100/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 100/230V Transformator 100/230V JP 100/230
10  7-01802A Trasformatore d'isolamento 100/230V Transformador 100/230V Transformador 100/230V
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNM TPAHCHOOPM.100/230B 500VA 50-60Hz
Insulating transformer TRANSFORMATEUR Transformator 230/230V
10 EAA0363G31A Trasformatore d'isolamento Transformador Transformador
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNMA TPAHCHOOPM. E-BOX Conn.
Insulating transformer 230/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 230/230V Transformator 230/230V
10 EAA0373G90A Trasformatore d'isolamento 230/230V Transformador 230/230V Transformador 230/230V
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNM TPAHCOOPM.230/230B 300VA 50Hz
Insulating transformer 100/230V TRANSFORMATEUR 100/230V Transformator 100/230V
10 EAA0373G92A Trasformatore d'isolamento 100/230V Transformador 100/230V Transformador 100/230V
PA3BA3LIBAKOLLNM TPAHCHOPM.100/230B 500VA 50-60Hz
BLACK CAP FOR SCREWS M5 BOUCHON NOIR POUR VIS M5 LINSENKOPFDECKEL, SCHW., F. SCHR. M5
() 11 1-10476A TAPPO A CALOTTA NERO VITI M5 TAPON CASQUETE NEGRO TORNILLOS M5 TAMPA CALOTA PRETA PARAFUSOS M5 2 X
SAITYWKA YHEPHAA ONA BUHTOB M5
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung N N
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Giz NIz
OMUCAHUE HOTa
SCREW TSEI VIS FHc SENKSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT 5X16 10.9 ZINC.BI/
12 1-25503A VITE TSEI TORNILLO TSEI PARAFUSO TSEI
BUHT TCEI M5X16 OLIHKOBAHHGIV
HEX NUT ECROU MUTTER 8 A2J
13 1-11533 DADO TUERCA PORCA
TANKA 934
PLASTIC COVER ASSY M2 HABILLAGE PLASTIQUE M2 KUNSTSTOFFABDECKEINHEIT M2
14 EACO0100G63A ASSIEME COEERTURA PLASTICA M2 GRUPO COBERTURA PLASTICA M2 CONJUNTO COBERTURA PLASTICO M2
MNATUKOBbBIM KOXYX M2 B CBOPE
SELF-TAPPING SCREW VIS AUTOTAR. AUTOM SCHNEIDSCHRB "D5,5X15 MM"
15 1-22323A VITE AUTOFILETTANTE TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSCANTE
BMHT CAMOHAPES3AIOLLNIA
WASHER,PLAIN d6 ZINC. RONDELLE d.6 SCHEIBE B 6,4 -A2J D6 UNI6592-69
16 1-9841 ROI\JDELLA P. d.6 ZINC. ARANDELA P.D.6 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA PLANA
LUANBA DIN 433
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
17 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA
LWWAVIBA 1SO 7089
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation Désignation Bezeichnung

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Nols el
OMNUCAHUE HiOia
SCREW TCEI VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT M6X30 8.8 BR

1 1-16609A VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 2 X
BWHT TCEI UNI 5931-67
WEIGHT TRAY KIT KIT PLAN PORTE-POIDS GEWICHTETELLER SATZ

2 EAK0329G26A KIT PIANO PORTAPESI KIT MESA PORTAPESAS KIT PLANO PORTA-PESOS 1
KOMMMNEKT CTON ANnA BECOB
ASSY POWER INLET W/O CAPACITORS GROUPE ENTREE ALIMENTATION SANS CONL EINHEIT EINGANG VERSORGUNG OHNE KONI

3 EAA0458G37A GRUPPO INGRESSO ALIMENT.NO CONDENS/ GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENTACION SIN CONDE GRUPO ALIMENTAGAO SEM CONDENS. 1 X
BBOA BBOJA MUTAHUA BE3 KOHOEHCATOP!
SCREW FOR PLASTIC VIS AUTOTARAUD. POUR PLASTIQUE SPEZ.SCHRAUBE F/KUNSTSTOFF D4X12

4 1-09326A VITE AUTOFIL. PEE PLASTICA TORNILLO AUT. PARA PLAST. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. PARA PLASTICO 2 X
BuHT ans nnactuka
SCREW TCEI VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE MIT INNENSECHSKANT M6X30 8.8 BR

5 1-16609A VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 2 X
BWHT TCEI UNI 5931-67
A-Weight Laser Board Carte A-Weight Laser A-Weight Laser Encoder

6 EAP0276G50A Scheda A-Weight Laser Tarjeta A-Weight Laser Placa A-Weight Laser 1 X
Mnata nasepa A-Weight
Locking board support Support aut. board Halter selbst. board LCBS-2-6-01

7 2-07932A Supporto autobloc. X schede Soporte aut. board Suporte autbl. Para placas 3
[epxatenb nnatbl nasepa
Thereaded Spacer Entretoise Abstandstuick ,M4X10 M/F

8 1-11961A Distanziale filettato Distanciador Distanciador rosqueado 1
YONMMHUTEND C PE3bEOW M4X10
Screw, Phil Pan head M4X6 VIS CB Schraube M4 x 6

9 1-19804 Vite TCB Tornillo Parafuso TCB 1
BuHT M4x6 ¢ ronoekon Philips UNI 7687
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 34,2

10 1-5547 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
LWAVBA
CABLE ASM, AWP ENCODER CABLE ENCODEUR AWP ENCODERKABEL AWP

11 EAW0276G39A CAVO ENCODER AWP CABLE ENCOGER AWP CABO ENCODER AWP 1 X
KABEJ1b OQHKOAEPA AWP B CBEOPE
VIBRATORY SYSTEM HOLES CUP BOUCHON, GROUPE MESURE ABDECKKAPPE 15,9 MM

12 EACO0060G00A TAPPO FORI GRUPPO MISURA TAPON-GRUPO MEDIDAS TAMPA FUROS 6 X

MPOBKA 11 OTBEPCTUIA

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar
= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag
= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation Désignation Bezeichnung N N
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Giz NIz
OMNUCAHUE HiOia
SHIM RING RONDELLE D'’ARASEMENT PASSSCHEIBE 32X45X1
1 1-22441A RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO ARANDELA DE ENRASE ARRUELA DE RASPAGEM 1
KOnbLO DIN988
SCREW,HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHR. M/INNENSECHSK M12X35 8.8 A2J
2 1-20409 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 1
BWHT C BHYTPEHHVM WECTUTPAHHNKOM 912
SCREW, HEX HEAD MACCHINE VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE D.32
3 1-19901 VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 2
BUHT C LULECTUIPAHHOW FONOBKOW
WASHER P.d.10 RONDELLE D 10 SCHEIBE D.10
4 1-10141A1 RONDELLA P.d.10 ZINC.BIANCA ARANDELA D 10 ARRUELA P.d.10 ZINC.BRANCA 4
LWAMBA D 10
WHEELGUARD BUSHING DOUILLE GUIDE PROTECTION ROUE FUHRUNGSBUCHSE F. RADSCHUTZ D.32
5 EACO0058D36A BOCCOLA GUIDA PROTEZIONE RUOTA CASQUILLO GUIA PROTECCION RUEDA ARRUELA GUIA PROTECAO RODA 2
BTYJKA 3ALLMTHOIO KOXXYXA
W.G. SHAFT ARBRE PROTECTION ROUE RADSCHUTZWELLE
6 EAMO076G37A ALBERO PROTEZIONE RUOTA ARBOL PROTECCION RUEDA EIXO PROTECAO RODA 1
BAI SALLMTHOIO KOXKYXA
WHEELGUARD STOP ARRET PROTECTION ROUE ZING. STOPPER F. RADSCHUTZ, VERZINKT
7 EAMO0076G38A FERMO PROTEZIONE RUOTA ZINC. TOPE PROTECCION RUEDA CINC. FIXADOR PROTECAO RODA ZINC. 1
OrPAHUYUTENDb XOOA KOXXYXA
NUT,SELF LOCK. ALL-METAL ECROU M10 AUT.FR. MET. MUTTER SELBSTHEMMEND METAL. M10 A2J
8 1-18733A DADO M10 AUT.INS.MET. TUERCA M10 AUT.INS.MET. PORCA M10 AUT.INS.MET. 2
FTAVIKA CAMOKOHTPALLAACA 6925
GAS SPRING AMORTISSEUR RADSCHUTZDAMPFER-EINHEIT
9 1-06769A AMMORTIZZATORE AMORTIGUADOR MOLA DE GAS 1
TA3OHAMOIHEHbLIA AMOPTU3ATOP
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
10 1-22623A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. 11
BWHT C FONTOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
VIBRATORY SYSTEM HOLES CUP BOUCHON, GROUPE MESURE ABDECKKAPPE 15,9 MM
11 EACO0060G00A TAPPO FORI GRUPPO MISURA TAPON-GRUPO MEDIDAS TAMPA FUROS 1
MPOBKA N OTBEPCTUMN
WHEELGUARD AND MONITOR SUP. SUPPORT ECRAN ET PROT. R. TRAGER F. RADSCHUTZ U. MONITOR
12 EAS2133G38A SUPPORTO MONITOR E PROT. R. SOPORTE MONITOR Y PROT. R. SUPORTE MONITOR E PROT. R. 1
KPOHLUTEMH KOXYXA 1 MOHUATOPA
WHEELGUARD AND MONITOR SUP. SUPPORT ECRAN ET PROT. R. TRAGER F. RADSCHUTZ U. MONITOR Hofmann
12 EAS2138G32A SUPPORTO MONITOR E PROT. R. SOPORTE MONITOR Y PROT. R. SUPORTE MONITOR E PROT. R. 1
KPOHLUTEMH KOXYXA 1 MOHUATOPA
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
13 1-17709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 4
BWHT TCEI M8X20 1ISO 4762
EYE-SCREW VIS A EILLET OSENSCHRAUBE
14 1-02330A VITE CON OCCHIELLO TORNILLO CON RANURA PARAFUSO COM OLHAL 1
BWHT C LUAPOBOW rONTOBKOW
EYE-SCREW M8x50 VIS A EILLET OSENSCHRAUBE
14 1-01530 VITE CON OCCHIELLO TORNILLO CON RANURA PARAFUSO COM OLHAL 1
BVHT M8X50
FLAT PLUG GROUNDING 4-POL. CONNECTEUR PLAT TERRE FLACHSTECK.MASSEANSCHL.4-P M12X35 8.8 A2J
15 2-23201 CONNETTORE PIATTO M/ITERRA CONECTOR PLATO MI/ITIERRA CONECTOR PRATO M/TERRA 1
KOHTAKT 3A3EMJIEHNA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung
: : : s : = Note Nota
Designazione Designacion Designacao HOT
ONMUCAHUE a
NUT - M3 WHITE ZINCKED ECROU M3 6S SECHSKANTMUTTER M3 CL.8 ZINC.
16 1-11233 DAPO M3 CL.8 TUERCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. PORCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. 2
FTAVKA M3 OLIMHKOBAHHAA UNI5588-65
WASHER, TOOTHED EXTERNAL RONDELLE SCHEIBE MIT AUSSENZAHNUNG D.3
17 1-1248 RONDELLA DENTELLATA EST. ARANDELA DENTADA EXT. ARRUELA DENTADA EXT. 2
LWAMBA C BHELUHEW HAKATKOU DIN 6798/A
WHEELGUARD SWITCH INTERRUPTEUR PROTECTION ROUE SCHALTER F. RADSCHUTZ
18 2-7261 INTERRUTTORE PROTEZIONE RUOTA INTERRUPTOR PROTECCION RUEDA INTERRUPTOR PROTECAO RODA 1
MWKPOBBIKITIOYATEJTb KOXYXA
WASHER D.8 RONDELLE DIAM 8 SCHEIBE B 8,4 -A2J D8-UNI6592-69
19 1-10041 ROI\JDELLA P.D.8 Z.BIANCA ARANDELA PLANA D.8 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA P.D.8 Z.BRANCA 12
LWWANBA D 8 DIN 125
SCREW TE 8X20 8.8 VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 8X 20 - 8.8-A2J 8.8
20 1-32601 VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 4
BUHT M8X20
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
20 1-17709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 4
BVHT TCEI M8X20 1ISO 4762
WASHER PLAIN D3 RONDELLE d.3 SCHEIBE A 32 -A2] a3
21 1-9541 ROI\JDELLA PIANA d.3 ZINC ARANDELA PLANA D.3 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA PLANA d.3 ZINC 2
LANBA DIN 125A
SCREW, SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD VIS C ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE TC M3x30 4S, ZINC
22 1-7104 VITETC . . TORNILLO TC PARAFUSO TC 2
BWHT C LIWNTMHOPNYECKOW MOJIOBKOW UNI 6107-67
MICROSWITCH PLATE PLAQUETTE MICRORUPTEUR PLATTE F. MIKROSCHALTER
23 EAC0053J16A PIASTRINA MICROINTERRUTTORE PLACA MICROINTERRUPTOR PLAQUINHA MICROINTERRUPTOR 1
MNATA MUKPOBbIKITIOYATENA
WHEELGUARD SPRING RESSORT PROTECTION ROUE RADSCHUTZFEDER
24 1-04267A MOLLA PROTEZIONE RUOTA MUELLE PROTECCION RUEDA MOLA PROTEQAO RODA 1
MPYXXWHA 3AWMTHOIO KOXYXA
SCREW, SOCKET WITH CUP POINT VIS FHc ENJOLIVEUR MADENSCHR.M/INNENSECHSK.WANNE
25 1-49010A VITE STEI P.gZOPE’A TORNILLO STEI P. CAJA PARAFUSO STEI P.COPPA 1
BUHT NMOTANHOW
MICRO FIXING RING BAGUE FIXATION MICRO BEFESTIGUNGSRING F. MIKROSCH.
26 EACO0058D38A ANELLO FISSAGGIO MICRO ANILLO FIJACION MICRO ANEL FIXA(;AO MICRO 1
KPEMEXHOE KONbLIO MUKPOBbIKITKOYATENS
PINS - STRAIGHT SLOTTED BROCHE ELASTIQUE STIFT, ELASTISCH 8X45
27 1-12452 SPINA ELASTICA PASADOR ELASTICA TOMADA ELASTICA 1
MAJNEL C NA30OM 1481
MONITOR SUPPORT PIPE TUBE SUPPORT ECRAN TRAGERROHR F. MONITOR FOR JB MODEL
28 EAS2138G10A TUBO SUPPORTO MONITOR TUBO SOPORTE MONITOR TUBO SUPORTE MONITOR 1
TPYBA KPEMNEHNA MOHUTOPA
MONITOR SUPPORT PIPE TUBE SUPPORT ECRAN TRAGERROHR F. MONITOR HOFMANN
28 EAS2138G35A TUBO SUPPORTO MONITOR TUBO SOPORTE MONITOR TUBO SUPORTE MONITOR 1
TPYBA KPEMNEHNA MOHUTOPA
MONITOR SUPPORT PIPE TUBE SUPPORT ECRAN TRAGERROHR F. MONITOR SNAP-ON
28 EAS2170G0O7A TUBO SUPPORTO MONITOR TUBO SOPORTE MONITOR TUBO SUPORTE MONITOR 1
TPYBA KPEMJIEHUA MOHUTOPA
THREADED CAP BOUCHON PLASTIQUE KUNSTSTOFFSTOPFEN M12
29 1-11576A TAPPO FILETTATO TAPON CON ROSCA TAMPA DE PLASTICO 1
SAIMYLWKA PE3SbBOBAA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Designation Désignation Bezeichnung N N
Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao Giz NIz
ONMUCAHUE HOTa
ASSY VESA SUPPORT GROUPE RACCORD VESAS ANSCHLUSSEINHEIT VESA
30 EAS2138G17A GRUPPO ATTACCO VESA GRUPO CONEXION VESA CONJUNTO CONEXAO VESA 1
KPEMNEHWE VESA
WASHER -PISTON d.12 RONDELLE DIAM 12 KOLBENSCHEIBE D.12 D12x24x2.5
31 1-10241A RONDELLA P. D.12X24 Z.BIANCA ARANDELA P.D.12 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA P. 4
LWAMBA D 12 DIN 433
SCREW,HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHR. M/INNENSECHSK M12X35 8.8 A2J
32 1-20409 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 1
BWHT C BHYTPEHHUM LWECTUTPAHHUKOM 912
COVER WHEELG. SUPP. HABIL.PROT. ROUE ABDECKUNG RAD. AUSSENBEF.
33 EAS2133G36A COPER. PROT RUOTA COBER. PROT RUEDA COBER. PROT RODA 1
KPOHLUTENH 3ALLMTHOIO KOXYXA
COVER WHEELG. SUPP. HABIL.PROT. ROUE ABDECKUNG RAD. AUSSENBEF. Hofmann
33 EAS2138G30A COPER. PROT RUOTA COBER. PROT RUEDA COBER. PROT RODA 1
KPOHLUTENH 3ALLMTHOIO KOXYXA
NUT M8 UNI5588-65/DIN934 ECROU M8 6S STAND.JAUNE SECHSKANTMUTTER M8 -8-A2J M8 8K
34 1-11733 DADO M8 CL.8 NORM.ZINC.BIANCO TUERCA M8 6S NORM.GALV.BLANCA PORCA M8 CL.8 NORM.ZINC.BRANCO 3
TAVIKA M8 DIN 934
BACK PACK FRONT COVER COVERTURE FRONTALE BACK PACK BACK PACK FRONT DECKUNG
35 EAS2177G41A COPERCHIO FRONTALE BACKPACK COBERTURA FRONTALBACK PACK COBERTURA FRONTAL BACK PACK 1
MEPEOHUIN KOXKYX BEPXHUIA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

Désignation

Designacion
Omschrijving

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota

HOTa

DISPLAY SUPPORT SUPPORT AFFICHEUR GS TRAGERSAULE FUR DISPLAY GS JB
EAA0392G17A SUPPORTO DISPLAY GS SOPORTE DISPLAY GS SUPORTE VISOR GS

KPOHLWTENH OVNCMNNESA SCHERMHOUDER GS

DISPLAY SUPPORT SUPPORT AFFICHEUR GS TRAGERSAULE FUR DISPLAY GS HOFMANN
EAA0392G73A SUPPORTO DISPLAY GS SOPORTE DISPLAY GS SUPORTE VISOR GS

KPOHLWTEMH ANCMNNESA SCHERMHOUDER GS

DISPLAY SUPPORT SUPPORT AFFICHEUR GS TRAGERSAULE FUR DISPLAY GS SNAP-ON
EAA0426G66A SUPPORTO DISPLAY GS SOPORTE DISPLAY GS SUPORTE DISPLAY

KPOHLUTEMH OVCIMNESA SCHERMHOUDER GS

WASHER - d.6X18 RONDELLE d.6X18 SCHEIBE D.6X18 d.6X18
1-20041A RONDELLA COMUNE ARANDELA COMUN D.6X18 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA COMUM

LUAMBA D 6X18 GEWONE VULRING

WASHER - GROWER RONDELLE GROWER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, GROWER D6
1-2746 RONDELLA GROWER ARANDELA GROWER ARRUELA GROWER

LUAMBA TPOBEPA GROWER-VULRING UNI 1751

SCREW TE 6X20 8G VIS H SCHRAUBE TE 6X20 8G 6X20 8.8 Z.B.
1-30901A2 VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE

BUHT M6X20 ZESKANTSCHROEF

available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar
disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag
= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung

Designacéo Note Nota

Pos Code HOTa

ASSY INTEGRATED KEYBOARD JB H/D /P GROUPE BOITE A BOUTONS INTEGREE JB H/l EINHEIT INTEGRIERTE SCHALTTAFEL JB H/P P-Clamp

1 EAA0377G36A GRUPPO PULSANTIERA INTEGRATA JB H/D /t GUPO TECLADO INTEGRADO JB H/D/P CONJUNTO BOTOEIRA INTEGRADAJBH/D /P 1 X
BCTPOEHHAA KITABUATYPA JB H/D /P
ASSY INTEGRATED KEYBOARD/P GROUPE BOITE A BOUTONS INTEGREE EINHEIT INTEGRIERTE SCHALTTAFEL /P B500

1 EAA0426G25A GRUPPO PULSANTIERA INTEGRATA /P GUPO TECLADO INTEGRADO /P GRUPO PAINEL DE CONTROLES INTEGRADO . 1 X
MAHEJIb CO BCTPOEHHOW KINABUATYPOI
ASSY INTEGRATED KEYBOARD/P GROUPE BOITE A BOUTONS INTEGREE EINHEIT INTEGRIERTE SCHALTTAFEL /P GEO 7500

1 EAA0426G28A GRUPPO PULSANTIERA INTEGRATA /P GUPO TECLADO INTEGRADO /P GRUPO PAINEL DE CONTROLES INTEGRADO . 1 X
MAHEJIb CO BCTPOEHHOW KINABUATYPOM
ASSY INTEGRATED KEYBOARD/P GROUPE BOITE A BOUTONS INTEGREE EINHEIT INTEGRIERTE SCHALTTAFEL /P SNAPON

1 EAA0426G64A GRUPPO PULSANTIERA INTEGRATA /P GUPO TECLADO INTEGRADO /P GRUPO PAINEL DE CONTROLES INTEGRADO . 1 X
MAHEJIb CO BCTPOEHHOW KNABUATYPOW
PROGRAMMED MMC / SD CARD CARTE PROGRAMMEE DE MMC/SD PROGRAMMIERTE KARTE MMC / SD B300,GEO7300

2 3-78426AF1 MMC / SD CARD PROGRAMMATA TARJETA MMC / SD PROGRAMADA CARTAO MMC / SD PROGRAMADO 1 X X
MMC/SD KAPTA C MPOIrPAMMOW
PROGRAMMED MMC / SD CARD CARTE PROGRAMME DE MMC / SD PROGRAMMIERTE KARTE MMC / SD

2 3-52226AF1 MMC / SD CARD PROGRAMMATA TARJETA MMC / SD PROGRAMADA PLACA MMC / SD PROGRAMADO 1 X X
MMC/SD KAPTA C MNMPOrPAMMOW
USER INTERFACE JB H/D /P HARNESS CABLAGE BOITE A BOUTONS JB H/D /P VERKABELUNG SCHALTTAFEL JB H/P

3 EAWO0277G78A CABLAGGIO PULSANTIERA JB H/D /P CABLEADO TECLADO JB H/D/P CABAGEM BOTOEIRA JB H/D /P 1 X X

MAHENb YMPABJIEHWA JB H/D /P

USER INTERFACE JB H/D /P HARNESS
CABLAGGIO PULSANTIERA JB H/D /P
KABEJb MAHENN YINPABINEHWA JB H/D /P
INTEGRATED LED DISPLAY NEW GENERATIC CARTE AFFICHEUR LED INTEGR. NEW GENEF INTEGR. LED DISPLAY KARTE NEW GENERAT
SCHEDA DISPLAY LED INTEGR. NUOVA GENE TARJETA DISPLAY LED INTEGR.NEW GENER/ CARTAO VISOR LED INTEGR. NEW GENERATI
MNATA CBETOOMOOHOIO ANCINEA

CABLAGE BOITE A BOUTONS JB H/D /P
CABLEADO TECLADO JB H/D/P

VERKABELUNG SCHALTTAFEL JB H/P Laser Pointer

3 EAW0286G49A CABAGEM PAINEL DE CONTROLESJBH/ID /P 1 X X

B300, GEO 7300

[N
x
x

4 EAP0290G50A1
NEW GENERATIOI

FLAT PLUG GROUNDING 4-POL.

CONNECTEUR PLAT TERRE

FLACHSTECK.MASSEANSCHL.4-P

M12X35 8.8 A2J

5 2-23201 CONNETTORE PIATTO M/ITERRA CONECTOR PLATO MI/ITIERRA CONECTOR PRATO M/TERRA 1
KOHTAKT 3A3EMJIEHUA
SELF TAPPING SCREW VIS AUTO VISSANT SCHNEIDSCHRAUBE D 3x6
7 1-17226A VITE AUTOFILETTANTE TORNILLO AUTOFILETANTE PARAFUSO AUTOROSCANTE 5
BVMHT CAMO®UKCUPYIOLLMACA
SPACER ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSSTUCK M6X40
8 1-16561A DISTANZIALE DISTANCIADOR DISTANCIADOR 10
MPOCTABKA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M4x12
9 1-24606A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 14
BVHT UNI 7687
DISPLAY SUPPORT PLATE TOLE SUPPORT AFFICHEUR PLATTE DISPLAY-TRAGER
10 EAS2098G03A LAMIERA SUPPORTO DISPLAY CHAPA SOPORTE DISPLAY CHAPA SUPORTE VISOR 1
MIACTUHA KPOHLWTENHA ANCNNESA
CAPACITOR CONDENSATEUR KONDENSATOR 10puF 400V
11 2-01429A CONDENSATORE CONDENSADOR CONDENSADOR 1
KOHOEHCATOP
CAPACITOR CONDENSATEUR KONDENSATOR 20uF 400V
12 2-01529A CONDENSATORE CONDENSADOR CONDENSADOR 1
KOHOEHCATOP
LARGE KEYBOARD SUPPORT SUPPORT CLAVIER LARGE TRAGER BREITE TASTATUR
13 EAC0099G63A SUPPORTO TASTIERA LARGE SOPORTE TECLADO LARGE SUPORTE TECLADO GRANDE 1
OlMOPHAA NMITACTUHA KINABUNATYPbI
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

BIG PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE PANNEAU GRAND SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD GRORE TAFEL 4550
14 EALO425G23A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO GRANDE PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL GRANDE PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL GRANDE 1
MEMBPAHHAA KNABUATYPA
BIG PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE PANNEAU GRAND SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD GRORE TAFEL SNAPON
14 EALO425G29A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO GRANDE PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL GRANDE PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL GRANDE 1
MEMBPAHHAA KNABUATYPA
BIG PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE PANNEAU GRAND SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD GRORE TAFEL B500
14 EALO425G31A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO GRANDE PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL GRANDE PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL GRANDE 1
MEMBPAHHAA KITABUATYPA
BIG PANEL MEMBRANE PLAQUE ADHESIVE PANNEAU GRAND SELBSTKLEBENDES SCHILD GRORE TAFEL
14 EALO462G47A TARGA ADESIVA PANNELLO GRANDE PLACA ADHESIVA PANEL GRANDE PLACA ADESIVA PAINEL GRANDE 1
MEMBPAHHAA KNABUATYPA S1480
CONSOLE DISPLAY BLACK TABLEAU DE BORD AFFICHEUR NOIR DISPLAY SCHWARZES ARMATURENBRETT
15 EAC0100G33A CRUSCOTTO DISPLAY NERO PANEL DE CONTROL DISPLAY NEGRO PAINEL VISOR PRETO 1
KOPIMYC KITABUATYPbI
POTENTIOMETERS INTERFACE BOARD CARTE INTERFACE POTENTIOMETRES SCHNITTSTELLENKARTE POTENTIOMETER
16 EAP0275G10A SCHEDA INTERFACCIA POTENZIOMETRI TARJETA INTERFAZ POTENCIOMETROS PLACA INTERFACE POTENCIOMETROS 1
MNHTEP®ENCHAA NNATA C NMOTEHUNOMETPA
FUSE TIME LAG T FUSIBLE T SICHERUNG T 500mA 250V
17 2-31151A FUSIBILE RITARDATO FUSIBLE T FUSIVEL RETARDADO 1
NMPEOOXPAHUTESb 5x20mm
FUSE TIME LAG T FUSIBLE T SICHERUNG T 3.15A 250V
18 2-31251A FUSIBILE RITARDATO FUSIBLE T FUSIVEL RETARDADO 1
MPEAOXPAHUTEIb 5x20mm
B USB CABLE PANEL CABLE USB B DU PANNEAU USB B KABEL BLENDENMONTAGE
19 6-14422A CAVO USB B DA PANNELLO CABLE USB B DESDE PANEL CABO USB B DO PAINEL 1
KABEJIb USB TWUIN B
PIPE CLAMP COLLIER TUYAUX HUILE SCHELLE FUR OLSCHLAUCHE 4,8X300
20 5-05145A FASCETTA TUBI OLIO COLLAR TUBOS ACEITE FAIXA TUBOS OLEO 2
DUKCATOP
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY ASSY
1 EAA0471G18A M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY 1
M2 SAPE 1D-2D ASSY GRUPPO
STANDARD. ROD SAPE, M2 JAUGE ETALON M2 UNIFIE KALIBRIERSTANGE M2, STANDARD
2 EAMO053G19A ASTA CALIBRO M2 UNIFICATO VARILLA CALIBRE M2 UNIFICADO HASTE CALIBRADOR M2 UNIFICADO 1
LUTAHIA UBMEPUTENA OANCTAHLUNN M2
DISTANCE SCALE DECAL (MM) x SAPE M2 PLAQUE JAUGE ETALON EN MM SKALA KALIBRIERSTANGE IN MM SAPE M2
3 EAMO0140G91A TARGA ASTA CALIBRO IN MM x SAPE M2 TARJETA VARILLA CALIBRE EN MM. Placa haste calibrador 1
HAKIMEWKA PbIYATA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
4 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 4
LUAMBA ISO 7089
SET SCREW FLAT POINT ZINC. VIS S.TETE A 6 P.M4*20 12K GALV. SCHRAUBE OHNE KOPF GALV.12K M4x20
5 1-7810 VITE STEI 12K ZINC TORNILLO S. CABEZ 12K GALV. PARAFUSO 1
KOMIMJIEKT BUHTOB OLIMHKOBAHHbLIX 913
GUIDING REEL ROULEAU DE RENVOI UMLENKROLLE
6 EAMO00O5D35A RULLO DI RINVIO RODILLO DE REENVIO ROLO DE REENVIO 4
HANPABNAKOWAA PENBCA
Return pulley Poulie renvoi Umlenkscheibe
7 EAC0058D06A Puleggia rinvio Polea de reenvio Polia reenvio 1
LLkuns
STAND. SAPE TENSION SPRING RESSORT RETOUR JAUGE SAPE UNIF. RUCKHOLFEDER F/STANGE, SAPE STD
8 1-08167A MOLLA RITORNO ASTA SAPE UNIF. MUELLE RETORNO VARILLA SAPE UNIF. MOLA DE RETORNO HASTE SAPE UNIF. 1
MPY>XXWHA HATAXEHWA NSMEPUTENA
NUT - M3 WHITE ZINCKED ECROU M3 6S SECHSKANTMUTTER M3 CL.8 ZINC.
9 1-11233 DADO M3 CL.8 TUERCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. PORCA M3 CL.8 ZINC. 1
TAVIKA M3 OLIMHKOBAHHAS UNI5588-65
ROPE SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CORDE SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 SEIL SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 "0,52M"
10  6-00604A CORDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CUERDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 CORDA SPECTRA 1000 D 0,6 0,9
LIHYP SPECTRA 1000 D 0.6
Feeler disk Disque de contact Tastscheibe
11  EACO0058D11A Disco tastatore Disco palpador Disco apalpador 1
ONCK OEPXATENA
ARM, AXCEL CALIPER JAUGE ETALON ARM D. KALIBRIERSTANGE
12 EACO0054P01A BRACCIO ASTA CALIBRO BRAZO VARILLA CALIBRE BRACO HASTE CALIBRADOR 1
HOEPXATEJb
SCREW POLYPLAST VIS AUTOTAR. POUR PLAST. SCHR.SELBSTSCHN.KUNSTSTOFF M5x40
13 1-3624 VITE AUTOF.X PLAST.TS TORNILLO AUTOENROSC. PARA PLAST. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSQX PLAST. 1
BVHT NNACTVKOBBIN
REGISTER, EJECTION GUIDE D’EXPULSION AUSWURFFUHRUNG
14  EACO0058D09A GUIDA D'ESPULSIONE GUIA DE EXPULSION GUIA DE EXPULSAO 1
NMoaBMXXHAA BCTABKA
WASHER P.d.10 RONDELLE D 10 SCHEIBE D.10
15  1-10141A1 RONDELLA P.d.10 ZINC.BIANCA ARANDELA D 10 ARRUELA P.d.10 ZINC.BRANCA 2
LWAMBA D 10
RING, PUSH BAGUE DE POUSSEE DRUCKRING
16  EACO0058D10A ANELLO DI SPINTA ANILLO DE EMPUJE ANEL DE IMPULSAO 1
HA>XXUMHOE KONbLIO
SPRING, COMPRESSION RESSORT DE COMPRESSION DRUCKFEDER
17  1-06868A MOLLA DI COMPRESSIONE MUELLE DE COMPRESION MOLA DE COMPRESSAO 1
MPY>XXUHA 2098(B)
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Designation

Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation

Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

SCR - HEX SKT HD CAP VIS CHc ZING. ZYLINDERSCHR. MIT INNENSECHSK. M4x30
18  1-13909 VITE TCEI ZINC. TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 4
BWHT C LWWECTUIPAHHOW rONOBKOM 912
SCREW VIS AUT. TC CRUCIF. ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHN M6x12
19 1-3824 VITE AUTOM.TC CROCE TORNILLO AUTOM.TC CRUZ PARAFUSO AUTOM.TC CRUZ 1
BUHT DIN 7516AE
Potentiometer unit with nut Groupe potentiométre avec écrou Potentiometer mit Mutter
20 EAA0266D20A Gruppo potenziomentro con dado Grupo del potenciémetro con tuerca Grupo potenciémetro com porca 2
[MoTeHumMomeTp ¢ rankow
CLAMPING DEVICE DOUILLE A PINCE STOCKZWINGE
21  2-07657A BOCCOLA A PINZA CASQUILLO DE PINZA ARRUELA A PINCA 2
SAXKUMHAA TANKA
CIRCLIP FOR SHAFT CIRCLIP SEEGER-RING D.27
22 1-13377A ANELLO SEEGER ANILLO SEEGER ANEL SEEGER 1
CTOMNOPHOE KONbLIO UNI 7435
SCREW 6X16 10K VIS FHc SCHRAUBE 6X16 10K M6X16
23 1-22003A VITE TSEI TORNILLO TSEI PARAFUSO TSEI 3
BWHT 6X16 DIN 7991
SELF TAP. SCREW PT VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE 4X12
24 1-12126A VITE AUTOF. X PLAST. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. P/ PLAST. 2
BVHT CAMOKOHTPALLMACA
NUT, PREVAILING TORQUE M6 ECROU M6 AUTO-BL. MUTTER, SELBSTSICHERND M6 M6
25  1-9933 DADO M6 AUT. BAS.CL.6 ANE.PLA.BI TUERCA M6 AUT. BAS.CL.6 PORCA M6 AUT. BAIX.CL.6 ANE.PLA.BI 3
[anka DIN 985
SCREW FOR PLAST. PHIL. PAN VIS POUR PLASTIQUE AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE SELBSTSCHN. F/IKUNSTSTOFF M=4,0 x 8 PLASTI(
26 1-11726A VITE PER PLASTICA AUTOFIL TORNILLO PARA PLASTICO AUTOENROSC. PARAFUSO PARA PLASTICO AUTO-ROSQ 2
BWHT OnA NNACTUKA
COG WHEEL 56 TEETH ENGRENAGE 56 DENTS ZAHNRAD, 56 ZAHNE
27  EACO0058D12A INGRANAGGIO 56 DENTI ENGRANAJE 56 DIENTES ENGRENAGEM 56 DENTES 1
3YBYATOE KONECO 56 3YBbEB
Wheel gear Engrenage roue Zahnrad
28  EACO0058D13A Ingranaggio ruota Rueda del engranaje Engrenagem Roda 1
LLlecTtepHs Koneca
S2-D2 BUSHING BRIDE BUCHSE
29  EAMO068G76A BOCCOLA S2-D2 CASQUILLO ARRUELA S2-D2 1
BTYIKA S2-D2
BUSHING DOUILLE BUCHSE IGUS
31  1-13865A BOCCOLA CASQUILLO ARRUELA 1
BTYJIKA GSM202120
MACHINED SAPE SUPPORT for M Cabinet SUPPORT SAPE S2 SAPE M2
32 EAMO125G67A SUPPORTO SAPE S2 MODIFICATO SOPORTE SAPE S2 SUPORTE SAPE S2 TRABALHADO 1
OEPXATEJb S2 SAPE
Safety cover Couvercle de sécurité Sicherheitsdeckel
33  EAC0058D58A Coperchio di sicurezza Tapa de seguridad Tampa de seguranca 1
3awumTHas KpbiLKa
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
34  1-22623A VITE AUTOF. TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. 2
BWHT C rOJIOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

ALU VS MOT. INT. FL.D. 40/28,5 POL. RING

Désignation
Designacion

ENSEMBLE VIBRATOIRE

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

SCHWINGER, KOMPLETT

Note Nota
HOTa

1 EAA0338G53A ALU GRUPPO MISURA FL. INTEGRATA GRUPO DE MEDIDA CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA 1
ANKO. BUBPATOP MHTETP. ®JIAHEL| 40/28,5 A
ALU VS MOT. INT. FL.D. 40/28,5 POL. UL ENSEMBLE VIBRATOIRE UL SCHWINGER, KOMPLETT UL US ONLY
1 EAA0364G85A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA FL. INT. UL GRUPO DE MEDIDA UL CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA UL 1
ANKO. BUBPATOP MHTETP. ®JIAHEL| 40/28,5 U!
DRIVE PULLEY POULIE D’ENTRAINEMENT ANTRIEBSSCHEIBE
2 EAMO005D12A PULEGGIA DI TRASMISSIONE POLEA DE TRANSMISION POLIA DE TRANSMISSAO 1
LLKNB
WASHER - d. 8X24 RONDELLE d.8X24 SCHEIBE B 8,4 -A2J d. 8X24
3 1-17841 RONDELLA COMUNE d.8x24 ZINC. ARANDELA COMUN D.8X24 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA COMUM d.8x24 ZINC. 1
LUABA 8X24 UNI6593
HEXAGON HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8X35
4 1-32901 VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 1
BWHT C LWWECTUIPAHHOW rONOBKOM 933
BELT COURROIE RIEMEN 5PJ711
5 8-3531 CINGHIA CORREA CORREIA 1
PEMEHb 7867
MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K MOTEUR MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER
6 2-59266A MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K MOTOR COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
OBUITATEJIb C PASBEMOM Y2K
UL MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K UL MOTEUR UL MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER US ONLY
6 2-59366A UL MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K UL MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K UL MOVIM.R COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
UL ABUTATENTb C PASBEMOM Y2K WS 120W
MOTOR PULLEY POULIE MOTEUR MOTORSCHEIBE
7 EAMO005D08A PULEGGIA MOTORE POLEA MOTOR POLIA MOVIM.R 1
LWIKMB SNEKTPOOBUIATENA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M6X8
8 1-28410 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BVHT 915
SPACER FOR MOTOR PIECE D’ECARTEMENT DU MOTEUR MOTOR-DISTANZSTUCK
9 EAMO005D09A DISTANZIALE PER MOTORE DISTANCIADOR PARA MOTOR DISTANCIADOR PARA MOVIM.R 4
MPOCTABKA KPEMNEHNA SNEKTPOABUIATE)
Washer plain Rondelle plate Unterlegscheibe, flach D. 6,4
10 1-16641 Rondella piana Arandela plana ARRUELA plana 2
LAMBA 9021
HEX HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6X16
11 1-46701A VITE TE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 2
BVHT 933
MAIN SHAFT LOCK ASSEMBLY ENS. DE BLOCAGE ARBRE PRINCIPAL FESTSTELLBREMSE, KOMPLETT
12 EAA0332G12A FRENO DI ARRESTO COMPL. FRENO DE PARO COMPLEM FREIO DE PARADA COMPL. 1
CTOINOP BAJIA B CBEOPE
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M4X20
13 1-35006A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BUHT 7985
TRANSDUCER CAPTEUR MESSGEBER
14 EAA0260D59A TRASDUTTORE TRANSDUCTOR TRANSDUTOR 2
NMPEOBPA3OBATE/Sb
OPTO-ELECTRONIC UNIT CARTE OPTO-ENCODER AVEC LENTILLE OPTOELEKTRONIKKARTE MIT LINSE
15 EAA0344G00A SCHEDA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE TARJETA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE CONJUNTO OPTO-ENCODER COM LENTE 1
BJIOK ONTO-3HKOAEPA C JIMH30M
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs




Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

TRANSDUCER FIXING UNIT

Désignation
Designacion

MOYENS DE FIXATION DU CAPTEUR

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

MESSGEBER-BEFESTIGUNGSEINHEIT

Note Nota
HOTa

16  EAA0328G16A GRUPPO FISSAGGIO PIEZO GRUPO FIJACION PIEZA CONJUNTO FIXACAO PECA 1
PUNKCATOP NMPEOBPA3OBATEA
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
17 1-17709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 6
BWHT TCEI M8X20 ISO 4762
CABLE WITHOUT TEMP. SENSOR CABLE SANS CAPTEUR DE TEMPER. KABEL OHNE TEMPERATURFUHLER
18 EAWO0240G67A CAVO SENZA SENSORE TEMPERATURA CABLE SIN SENSOR TEMPERATURA CABO SEM SENSOR DE TEMP. 1
KABENb BE3 TEMMNEPATYPHOIO OJATYMKA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
19  1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
LUAVBA 1ISO 7089
ENCODER BOARD PROTECTION PROTECTION CARTE ENCODER SCHUTZ ENCODERPLATINE
20 EAC0094G11A PROTEZIONE SCHEDA ENCODER PROTECCION TARJETA ENCODER PROTEGAO PLACA ENCODER 1
SAWMNTA MNNATbI SHKOOEPA
WASHER 53x60x1 RONDELLE SCHEIBE
21 1-17641 RONDELLA DI SPESS. ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
LUAWVBA 53x60x1
Spring centring ring Anneau de centrage du ressort Federzentrierring
22 EACO0058D14A Anello centraggio molla MUELLE de centraje del anillo Anel centragem mola 1
MPYXWHA
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder 5X63X180
23 1-07768A Molla a compressione MUELLE a presion Mola de compressao 1
MpyxuHa cxatus 2098
Spring guide Carter ressort Federtopf
24  EAS2025D14A Guida molla Guia del muelle Guia mola 1
MPYXWHA
CIRCLIP SB 92 ANNEAU RING
25 1-13077 ANELLO ELASTICO PER FORI SB 92 ANILLO ELASTICO PARA ORIFICIOS SB 92 ANEL ELASTICO PARA FUROS SB 92 1
CTOMOPHOE KOJNbLIO SB 92
SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZSTUCK
26  EAMO0005D18A DISTANZIALE PER CAVO FRENO DISTANCIADOR DISTANCIADOR PARA CABO FREIO 2
BTYIKA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

ALU MEASUREMENT UNIT L ALU GROUPE DE MESURE L ALU MESSEINHEIT L P-CLAMP
1 EAA0382G00A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA L ALU GRUPO DE MEDIDA L CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA L 1
ALU Y3EN NBSMEPEHUA
ALU UL MEASUREMENT UNIT ALU GROUPE DE MESURE UL ALU MESSEINHEIT UL P-CLAMP
1 EAA0392G39A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA UL ALU GRUPO DE MEDIDA UL CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA UL 1
ALU Y3EN NSBMEPEHWA UL US ONLY
ALU MEASUREMENT UNIT L ALU GROUPE DE MESURE L ALU MESSEINHEIT L P-CLAMP
1 EAAQ0393G05A ALU GRUPPO DI MISURA L ALU GRUPO DE MEDIDA L CONJUNTO SISTEMA DE MEDIDA L 1
ALU Y3EN NSMEPEHWA Long cable
MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K MOTEUR MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER
2 2-59266A MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K MOTOR COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
OBUTATENb C PASBEMOM Y2K
UL MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K UL MOTEUR UL MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER US ONLY
2 2-59366A UL MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K UL MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K UL MOVIM.R COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
UL ABUFATENTb C PASBEMOM Y2K WS 120W
MOTOR INCL. CONNECTOR Y2K MOTEUR MOTOR MIT Y2K-VERBINDER Long cable
2 2-67766A MOTORE CON CONNETTORE Y2K MOTOR CON CONECTOR Y2K MOTOR COM CONECTOR Y2K 1
OBUIFATEJIb C PASBEMOM Y2K
MOTOR PULLEY POULIE MOTEUR MOTORSCHEIBE
3 EAMO005D08A PULEGGIA MOTORE POLEA MOTOR POLIA MOVIM.R 1
LWIKMB SNEKTPOOBUIATENA
UNIT MOTOR SPACER PIECE D’ECARTEMENT DU MOTEUR MOTOR-DISTANZSTUCK EINHEIT P-CLAMP
4 EAMO0061G82A DISTANZIALE GRUPPO MOTORE DISTANCIADOR MOTOR GRUPO CASQUILHO MOTOR 4
PACIOPKA OIBUTATENA Y3IA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M6X8
5 1-28410 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BVHT 915
BELT COURROIE RIEMEN 5PJ711
6 8-3531 CINGHIA CORREA CORREIA 1
PEMEHb 7867
OPTO-ELECTRONIC UNIT CARTE OPTO-ENCODER AVEC LENTILLE OPTOELEKTRONIKKARTE MIT LINSE
7 EAA0344G00A SCHEDA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE TARJETA OPTO-ENCODER CON LENTE CONJUNTO OPTO-ENCODER COM LENTE 1
BJIOK ONTO-3HKOLEPA C NIMH30M
ENCODER BOARD PROTECTION PROTECTION CARTE ENCODER SCHUTZ ENCODERPLATINE
8 EAC0094G11A PROTEZIONE SCHEDA ENCODER PROTECCION TARJETA ENCODER PROTECAO PLACA ENCODER 1
SALLUNTA NMNATbl SHKOOEPA
WASHER RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE D4X9X0,8
9 1-9641 RONDELLA ARANDELA ARRUELA 1
LANBA 1SO 7089
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M4X20
10 1-35006A VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 1
BUHT 7985
MOTOR PULLEY POULIE MOTEUR MOTORSCHEIBE
11 EAM0021D18A PULEGGIA MOTORE POLEA MOTOR POLIA MOVIM.R 1
LLUKMB SNEKTPOABUIATENA
ENCODER BAR CODE CODE A BARRES ENCODEUR ENCODER-STRICHCODE
12 EAMO0OO5D64A CODICE A BARRE ENCODER CODIGO DE BARRAS ENCODER CODIGO DE BARRAS/ENCODER 1
KOONPOBLUVK LUTPUX-KOOA
REPLACEMENT KIT "P" KIT DE REMPLACEMENT "P" AUSTAUSCHSATZ "P"
13 EAA0307G36A KIT SOSTITUZIONE "P*" KIT DE SUSTITUCION "P" KIT DE SUBSTITUICAO "P" 1
KOMMJIEKT 3AMEHbI "P"
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - JocTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca




Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

CABLE WITHOUT TEMP. SENSOR

Désignation
Designacion

CABLE SANS CAPTEUR DE TEMPER.

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

KABEL OHNE TEMPERATURFUHLER

Note Nota
HOTa

14 EAWO0240G67A CAVO SENZA SENSORE TEMPERATURA CABLE SIN SENSOR TEMPERATURA CABO SEM SENSOR DE TEMP. 1
KABEINb BE3 TEMMNEPATYPHOIO OATHMKA
CABLE WITHOUT TEMP. SENSOR CABLE SANS CAPTEUR DE TEMPER. KABEL OHNE TEMPERATURFUHLER
14 EAW0282G49A CAVO SENZA SENSORE TEMPERATURA CABLE SIN SENSOR TEMPERATURA CABO SEM SENSOR DE TEMP. 1
KABEINb BE3 TEMMNEPATYPHOIO OATHMKA
TRANSDUCER CAPTEUR MESSGEBER
15 EAA0260D59A TRASDUTTORE TRANSDUCTOR TRANSDUTOR 2
NMPEOBPA3OBATE/b
SCREW TCEI 8X20 8G VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHRB.M.ISKT.M8X20-8.8-A2J M8X100 8K
16 1-17709 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI 6
BWHT TCEI M8X20 1ISO 4762
Washer plain Rondelle plate Unterlegscheibe, flach D. 6,4
17 1-16641 Rondella piana Arandela plana ARRUELA plana 4
LIAVBA 9021
HEX HEAD SCREW VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6X16
18 1-46701A VITETE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE 4
BVHT 933
BRAKE DISC REPAIR KIT KIT FREIN DE POSITIONNEMENT REPARATURSATZ POSITIONSBREMSE
19 EAA0307G35A KIT FRENO DI POSIZIONAMENTO KIT FRENO DE POSICIONAMIENTO KIT FREIO DE POSICIONAMENTO 1
PEMKOMMNEKT ANCKA TOPMOS3A
BRAKE DISC REPAIR KIT KIT FREIN DE POSITIONNEMENT REPARATURSATZ POSITIONSBREMSE Long wire
19 EAA0383G85A KIT FRENO DI POSIZIONAMENTO KIT FRENO DE POSICIONAMIENTO KIT FREIO DE POSICIONAMENTO 1
PEMKOMIMJEKT ANCKA TOPMOS3A
ENCODER BOARD COMPLETE CARTE ENCODEUR COMPLETE ENCODER-PLATINE KOMPLETT
20 EAP0201D20A SCHEDA ENCODER COMPLETA TARJETA ENCODER COMPLETA PLACA ENCODER COMPLETA 1
MNATA SHKOOEPA B KOMMNEKTE
POWER CLAMP FLANGE L FLASQUE "POWER CLAMP" L FLANSCH FUR POWER CLAMP L
21 EAA0382G01A FLANGIA "POWER CLAMP" L BRIDA "POWER CLAMP" L FLANGE "POWER CLAMP" L 1
SJNTAHEL, ANA 3N.-MEX. 3AXKUMA
PULL-SHAFT COMPLETE L AXE COMPLET L ZUGSTANGE KOMPLETT L
22 EAA0382G02A TIRANTE COMPLETO L TIRANTE COMPLETO L TIRANTE COMPLETO L 1
TACA B KOMIMIEKTE
P-CLAMP FLANGE COMPLETE FLASQUE POWER CLAMP COMPLET FLANSCH FUR P-CLAMP KOMPLETT
23 EAAQ0384G71A FLANGIA P-CLAMP COMPLETA BRIDA P-CLAMP COMPLETA FLANGE "POWER CLAMP" COMPLETO 1
ONAHEL P-3AXKUMA B KOMIMJIEKTE
TRANSDUCER FIXING UNIT MOYENS DE FIXATION DU CAPTEUR MESSGEBER-BEFESTIGUNGSEINHEIT
24 EAA0328G16A GRUPPO FISSAGGIO PIEZO GRUPO FIJACION PIEZA CONJUNTO FIXACAO PECA 1
PUKCATOP NMPEOBPA3OBATENA
BAYONET FITTING DISPOSITIFS ATTACHE BAIONNETTE BAJONETTSCHEIBENBEFESTIGUNG
25 EAA0307G37A FISSAGGIO A BAIONETTA DISCO DE BAYONETA DE FIJACION FIXACAO A BAIONETA 1
BANOHETHbIV ®UKCATOP
POWER CLAMP SPACER RING BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT POWER CLAMP POWER CLAMP DISTANZRING 40x17
26 EAMO051G25A ANELLO DISTANZIALE POWER CLAMP ANILLO DISTANCIADOR ANEL DISTANCIADOR POWER CLAMP 1
KONbLIO 311.-MEX. 3AXNMA
BOARD SUPPORT KIT KIT SUPPORT CARTE HALTERUNG DER KARTE
27 EAKO0329G15A KIT SUPPORTO SCHEDA KIT SOPORTE TARJETA KIT SUPORTE PLACA 1
KPOHLUTEMH MNATbI
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation Désignation Bezeichnung

Designazione Designacion Designacéio Note Nota
OMUCAHUE HOTa
LASER POINTER WITH LONG CABLES POINTEUR LASER CABLES LONGS LASERPOINTER KABEL LANG
1 EAA0394G93A PUNTATORE LASER CON CAVI ALLUNGATI  PUNTERO LASER CABLES LARGOS APONTADOR LASER CABOS LONGOS 1 X X
NA3EPHbIN YKA3ATEJTb AnuHHbIN kabenb
LASER POINTER COVER COUVERCLE POINTEUR LASER ABDECKUNG F. LASERPOINTER RAL9005
2 EAC0103G31A COPERCHIO PUNTATORE LASER TAPA PUNTERO LASER TAMPA APONTADOR LASER 1 X
KOXXYX NA3EPHOIO YKASATEA
SCREW, PHIL PAN H.TAPP. VIS AUTOTAR. SCHRAUBE, SELBSTSCHNEIDEND D3,9X13 TCB ZB
3 1-22623A VITE AUTOF. B TORNILLO AUTORR. PARAFUSO AUTO-ROSC. 2 X
BUHT C rOJIOBKOW PHILIPS 7981 C
LASER POINTER EXTENSION WIRE CABLE RALLONGE LASER POINTEUR VERLANGERUNGSKABEL LASERPOINTER
4  EAWO0276G28A CAVO PROLUNGA LASER PUNTATORE CABLE ALARGADOR PUNTERO LASER CABO DE EXTENSAO APONTADOR LASER 1 X X

YONMMHUTENDb NASEPHOI O YKASATEJA

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen
= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

WHEEL GUARD 42" PROTECTION ROUE 42" RADSCHUTZ, 42" 42"
EAC0100G21A PROTEZIONE RUOTA 42" PROTECCION RUEDA 42" PROTEGAO RODA 42"

3ALLUMTHBIN KOXKYX 42"

CABLE TIE COLLIER TUBES HUILE SCHELLE F. OLSCHLAUCHE L.350
5-03345A FASCETTA TUBI OLIO ABRAZADERA TUBOS ACEITE FAIXA TUBOS OLEO

XOMYT KABENA

WHEEL GUARD PIPE TUBE PROTECTION ROUE SCHLAUCH F. RADSCHUTZ
EAMO0076G34A TUBO PROTEZIONE RUOTA TUBO PROTECCION RUEDA TUBO PROTEGAO RODA

TPYBA 3ALLUMTHOIO KOXYXA

SCREW, HEXAG. VIS H SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8X45 8.8 BR
1-19101A VITE TE TORNILLO TE PARAFUSO TE

BONT

SCREW VIS CHc ZYLINDERSCHR. M/INNENSECHSKANT TCEI 5X40 8G
1-15509 VITE TCEI TORNILLO TCEI PARAFUSO TCEI

BVHT

ASSY SONAR FOR PIPE GROUPE SONAR SONAREINHEIT DIGITAL VERSION
EAA0439G97A GRUPPO SONAR PER TUBO GRUPO SONAR GRUPO SONAR

COHAP B CBOPE 10" TOUCHSCREE

ASSY SONAR FOR PIPE GROUPE SONAR SONAREINHEIT VIDEO VERSION
EAA0440G00A GRUPPO SONAR PER TUBO GRUPO SONAR GRUPO SONAR

COHAP B CBOPE

PLASTIC HANDLE POIGNEE POUR PROT. ROUE GRIFF F. RADSCHUTZ
8-09233A MANIGLIA PER PROT. RUOTA EMPUNADURA PARA PROT. RUEDA MANIPULO PARA PROT. RODA

MNACTVKOBAA PYYKA

SONAR SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE CABLE SENSOR SONAR (EXTENSION) SONAR-SENSORSKABEL (EXTENSION) VIDEO VERSION
EAW0283G76A PROLUNGA CAVO SENSORE SONAR CABLE SENSOR SONAR (EXTENSION) CABO SENSOR SONAR (EXTENSION)

YONMHUTENDb KABENA COHAPA

SONAR SENSOR IIC EXTENSION CABLE CABLE SENSOR SONAR IIC (EXTENSION) SONAR-SENSORSKABEL IIC (EXTENSION) DIGITAL VERSION
EAWO0283G81A PROLUNGA SENSORE SONAR IIC CABLE SENSOR SONAR IIC (EXTENSION) CABO SENSOR SONAR IIC (EXTENSION)

YONMHUTENDb KABENA COHAPA IIC

available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar
disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag
= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Designation

Désignation

Bezeichnung

Note Nota

Pos Code Designazione Designacion Designacao
OMWUCAHVE A
Pedal Pédale Pedal
EAS2020P20A Pedale Pedal Pedal
NMEQAIb
Bowden cable assy Cable pédale Bowden Bremskabel
EAAQ0344G15A Cavo pedale Cable pedal Cabo pedal
Tpoc neganu
Spacer Piéce d'écartement Distanzsttick
EAMO053G06A Distanziale DISTANCIADOR Distanciador
Btynka
Screw Vis Schraube M8 x 45
1-18209 Vite Tornillo Parafuso
BWHT 912
HEX NUT PREVAILING TORQUE M8 ECROU M8 5S MUTTER, SELBSTSICHERND M8
1-10033 DADO M8 AUTO.BASSO CL6 TUERCA M8 5S AUTOBLOQ.BAJO PORCA M8 AUTO.BAIXO CL6
FAVIKA M8
WASHER D.8 RONDELLE DIAM 8 SCHEIBEB 8,4 -A2J D8-UNI6592-69
1-10041 RONDELLA P.D.8 Z.BIANCA ARANDELA PLANA D.8 GALVANIZ. ARRUELA P.D.8 Z.BRANCA
LAMBA D 8 DIN 125
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder
1-06768A Molla a compressione MUELLE de presién Mola de compresséo
MpyxuHa cxaTtuns 2098
Pedal holder Support pédale Pedalhalter
EAS2027G18A Supporto Pedale Soporte pedal SUPORTE PEDAL
KpoHwTenH neganmn
Screw Vis Schraube M6 x 20
1-16409 Vite Tornillo Parafuso
BuHT 912
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo = arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy = consigliato - sugerido - sugerido - lNpeanaraetca







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWICTHES

Désignation
Designacion

PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO

Note Nota
HOTa

POWER CLAMP

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

1 EAA0372G98A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO PEDAL FREIO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO
MEJAIBb ALU 2 NMONOXEHWA
ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWITCHES 2.8 m PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO 2.8 m BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO 2.8 m Long cable
1 EAA0426G47A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO 2.8 m PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO 2.8 m PEDAL FREIO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO 2.8 m
MEJAIBb ALU 2 NMONOXEHWA 2.8
SCREWS 2 SWITCHES ALU BRAKE PEDAL SE KIT BOULONNERIE PEDALE FREIN AU 2 MICR( SCHRAUBSATZ BREMSPEDAL AL 2 MIKRO
2 EAKO306G90A KIT BULLONERIA PEDALE FRENO AL 2 MICRC KIT TORNILLOS PEDAL FRENO AL 2 MICRO KIT PARAFUSOS PEDAL FREIO ALE 2 MICRO
BONTbI NEOANN
BUSHES FOR ALU BRAKE PEDAL SET KIT DOUILLES PEDALE FREIN EN ALUMINIUM BUCHSENSATZ BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM
3 EAKO0306G92A KIT BOCCOLE PEDALE FRENO IN ALLUMINIO KIT CASQUILLOS PEDAL FRENO DE ALUMINIC KIT ARRUELAS PEDAL FREIO DE ALUMINIO
BTYINKW ANA NEQANN ALU
BRAKE PEDAL FINISHED PEDALE FINIE FERTIGES PEDAL
4 EAMO081G41A PEDALE FINITO PEDAL ACABADO PEDAL ACABADO
MEOAITb TOPMOS3A B CBEOPE
BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT FINISHED SUPPORT FINI FERTIGES PEDALHALTERUNG
5 EAMO0081G42A SUPPORTO FINITO SOPORTE ACABADO SUPORTE ACABADO
KPOHLUTENH NMEJAINT TOPMO3A
MICROSWITCH *BURGESS CONTACT *BURGESS MIKROSCHALTER *BURGESS V4ANC A10 LEVER
6 2-15061A MICROINT. *BURGESS MICROINT. *BURGESS MICROINT. *BURGESS
MWKPOBBbIKITIOYATESb
MICROSWITCH WIRES 2800MM MICROINTERRUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTER Long cable
6 2-16061A MICROINT. ATTUATORE A30-CAVO 2800MM  MICROINTERRUPTOR MICROINTERRUPTOR
MWKPOBBbIKINIOYATENA VANC A30 LEVER
PEDAL PIN GOUPILLE DE PEDALE PEDALVERANKERUNGSSTIFT
7 EAMO0046G39A PERNO ANCORAGGIO PEDALE PERNO DE ANCLAJE DEL PEDAL PINO DO PEDAL
WTUST KPEMJIEHNA NEOAIN
SPRING, PEDAL SWITCH RESSORT, PEDAL INTERRUPTEUR FEDER F. PEDALSCHALTER
8 EAM0048G78A MOLLA PEDALE INTERRUTTORE MUELLE PEDAL INTERRUPTOR MOLA, INTERRUPTOR PEDAL
MPYXXNHA
SPRING BUSHING DOUILLE DE RESSORT FEDERBUCHSE
9 EAMO0051G96A BOCCOLA DELLA MOLLA CASQUILLO DEL MUELLE BUCHA DA MOLA
MPY>XXUHA
PROTECTIVE LABEL ADHESIF PROTECTEUR KLEBESCHUTZSCHILD
10 EALO443G72A ADESIVO PROTETTIVO ADHESIVO DE PROTECCION ADESIVO DE PROTECAO
SALLUNTHAA HAKIEMKA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
ONMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota

HOTa

ALU BRAKE PEDAL 2 SWITCHES UL VERSION PEDALE FREIN ALUMINIUM 2 MICRO VERSION BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM 2 MIKRO UL UL VERS.

1 EAA0409G98A PEDALE FRENO ALLUMINIO 2 MICRO UL PEDAL FRENO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO UL PEDAL TRAVAO ALUMINIO 2 MICRO UL 1
MEOAITb TOPMOSA ALU 2 NMONOXEHWA UL BE
SCREWS UL ALU BRAKE PEDAL SET KIT BOULONNERIE PEDALE FREIN UL SCHRAUBEN-KIT BREMSPEDAL UL UL VERS.

2 EAK0315G94A KIT BULLONERIA PEDALE FRENO UL KIT PERNOS PEDAL FRENO UL KIT PARAFUSOS PEDAL TRAVAO UL 1
BWHTbI KPEMNEHWA NEJATT TOPMOS3A ALU .
BUSHES FOR ALU BRAKE PEDAL SET KIT DOUILLES PEDALE FREIN EN ALUMINIUM BUCHSENSATZ BREMSPEDAL ALUMINIUM

3 EAKO0306G92A KIT BOCCOLE PEDALE FRENO IN ALLUMINIO KIT CASQUILLOS PEDAL FRENO DE ALUMINIC KIT ARRUELAS PEDAL FREIO DE ALUMINIO 1
BTYINKW ANA NEQANTN ALU
MACHINED PEDAL PEDALE USINE BREMSPEDAL BEARBEITET

4 EAMO0122G48A PEDALE LAVORATO PEDAL TRABALHADO PEDAL TRABALHADO 1
MEOAITb OBPABOTAHHAA
BRAKE PEDAL SUPPORT FINISHED SUPPORT FINI FERTIGES PEDALHALTERUNG

5 EAMO081G42A SUPPORTO FINITO SOPORTE ACABADO SUPORTE ACABADO 1
KPOHLUTENH NEOANV TOPMO3A
MICRO SWITCH MICRO-RUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTER

6 2-07661A MICRO INTERRUTTORE MICROINTERRUPTOR MICRO INTERRUPTOR 2
MWKPOBBIKINIOYATESb
PEDAL PIN GOUPILLE DE PEDALE PEDALVERANKERUNGSSTIFT

7 EAMO046G39A PERNO ANCORAGGIO PEDALE PERNO DE ANCLAJE DEL PEDAL PINO DO PEDAL 1
WTNST KPEMJITIEHWA NEJANN
SPRING, PEDAL SWITCH RESSORT, PEDAL INTERRUPTEUR FEDER F. PEDALSCHALTER

8 EAM0048G78A MOLLA PEDALE INTERRUTTORE MUELLE PEDAL INTERRUPTOR MOLA, INTERRUPTOR PEDAL 1
MPY>XXUHA
SPRING BUSHING DOUILLE DE RESSORT FEDERBUCHSE

9 EAMO051G96A BOCCOLA DELLA MOLLA CASQUILLO DEL MUELLE BUCHA DA MOLA 1
MPYXWHA
SCREWS FOR ACTUATOR UL ALU BRAKE PEI KIT BOULONNERIE ACTIONNEUR PEDALE UL SCHRAUBEN-KIT UL BREMSPEDASTELLGLIEIL

10 EAKO0315G95A KIT BULLONERIA ATTUATORE FRENO UL KIT PERNOS ACTUADOR PEDAL UL KIT PARAFUSOS ATUADOR TRAVAO UL 1
BWHTbI MPUBOAA NMEJAINTM TOPMOS3A ALU UL
Bowden cable assy Cable pédale Bowden Bremskabel

11  EAAO0344G15A Cavo pedale Cable pedal Cabo pedal 1
Tpoc neganu
MICROSWITCH SUPPORT SUPPORT MICRO-RUPTEUR MIKROSCHALTERSHALTERUNG

12 EAS2153G49A LAMIERA SUPPORTO MICROSWITCH SOPORTE MICROINTERRUPTOR CHAPA SUPORTE MICROINTERRUPTOR 1
KPOHLUTENH MMUKPOMEPEKIOYATENSA\
Compression spring Ressort a pression Druckfeder

13 1-06768A Molla a compressione MUELLE de presién Mola de compresséo 1
MpyxuHa cxatus 2098
ACTUATOR ACTIONNEUR STELLGLIED

14  EAMO0153G24A ATTUATORE ACTUADOR GRUPO ATUADOR 1
PbIYAI
PROTECTIVE LABEL ADHESIF PROTECTEUR KLEBESCHUTZSCHILD

15  EAL0443G72A ADESIVO PROTETTIVO ADHESIVO DE PROTECCION ADESIVO DE PROTECAO 1
SALLNTHAA HAKNEWKA
THREADED BUSH DOUILLE FILETEE GEWINDE BUCHSE

16 EAMO0140G21A BUSSOLA FILETTATA CASQUILLO ROSCADO BUSSOLA ROSQUEADA 1
BTYJIK/ PE3bEOBOM

A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

disponibile - disponible - disponivel

- QocTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

1 EAA0458G37A

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

ASSY POWER INLET W/O CAPACITORS

Désignation
Designacion

GROUPE ENTREE ALIMENTATION SANS CONL
GRUPPO INGRESSO ALIMENT.NO CONDENS/ GRUPO ENTRADA ALIMENTACION SIN CONDE

BBOA BBOJA MNMUTAHWA BE3 KOHOEHCATOP!

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

EINHEIT EINGANG VERSORGUNG OHNE KONI
GRUPO ALIMENTAGAO SEM CONDENS.

Note Nota
HOTa

VIBRATORY SYSTEM HOLES CUP

BOUCHON, GROUPE MESURE

ABDECKKAPPE 15,9 MM

2 EACO0060G00A TAPPO FORI GRUPPO MISURA TAPON-GRUPO MEDIDAS TAMPA FUROS 1
MPOBKA N1 OTBEPCTUMN
FUSE FUSIBLE SICHERUNG 6,3A(T) 5x20
4 2-21251A FUSIBILE FUSIBLE FUSIVEL 2
NMPEOOXPAHUTESb
POWER INLET SHEETMETAL ASSEMBLY ENSEMBLE 'TOLE CONNECTEUR ALIMENTATI¢ BAUGRUPPE BLECH VERSORGUNGSSTECKEI
5 EAA0457G53A GRUPPO LAMIERA CONNETTORE ALIMENTAZ CONJUNTO 'CHAPA CONECTOR ALIMENTACIC CONJUNTO CHAPA CONECTOR ALIMENTACA( 1
MNACTUHA BITOKA BBOOA NMUTAHNA
CAP, CLOSING BOUCHON FERMETURE VERSCHLUSS
7 1-08176A TAPPO DI CHIUSURA TAPON DE CIERRE TAMPA DE FECHAMENTO 2
SAMMYLKA
POWER SUPPLY CABLE CABLE SECTEUR NETZKABEL USA 115V
8 EAW0240G14A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE ALIMENTAQAO 1
KABEJIb MNTAHNA
POWER SUPPLY CABLE CABLE SECTEUR NETZKABEL UK
8 EAWO0240G13A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE ALIMENTA(;AO 1
KABEJIb MNTAHNA
POWER CORD EUROPEAN CABLE SECTEUR EUROPE LEITUNG STROMVERSORGUNG EUROPE PLUG
8 6-05221A CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE PODER 1
KABENb NMMTAHNA EBPOMA
POWER SUPPLY CABLE CABLE SECTEUR NETZKABEL JAPAN PLUG
8 EAXO0039J00A CAVO DI ALIMENTAZIONE CABLE ELECTRICO CABO DE ALIMENTAQAO 1
KABEJIb MNTAHNA
LABEL PLAQUE CONNEXION SECTEUR SCHILD NETZANSCHLUSS
9 8-23662A TARGA CONNESIONE DI RETE PLACA CONEXION DE RED PLACA CONEXAO DE REDE 1
HAKINEMKA
SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE M3X10 FLAT HEAC
10 1-11103 VITE TORNILLO PARAFUSO 2
BUHT
FILTERED POWER ENTRY MODULE MODULE D'ENTREE SECTEUR GERATESTECKER-KOMBI-MODUL
11 2-68948A MODULO DI INGRESSO CON FILTRO MODULO DE LA ENTRADA DE LA ENERGIA MODULO DA ENTRADA DO PODER 1
MOAYJb NOJAYUN MUTAHUA C dUNTBTPOM
MAIN SWITCH COMMUTATEUR SCHALTER
12 2-13258A INTERRUTTORE GENERALE INTERRUPTOR INTERRUPTOR 1
BbIKITKOYATESb
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar B = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= disponibile - disponible - disponivel - locTynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

THREADED SHAFT TR40x4

Désignation
Designacion

ARBRE FILETE 40x4

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

GEWINDEWELLE40x4

Note Nota
HOTa

disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido - Mo 3anpocy

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

1 EAMO0021D90A ALBERO FILETTATO40x4 ARBOL ROSCADO 40X4 EIXO ROSQUEADO40x4
PE3LEOBOW BAN TR40X4
PLIERS, WHEEL WEIGHTS PINCE POUR MASSES GEWICHTZANG
2 8-04250A PINZE PER CONTRAPPESI ALICATES PARA PESOS PINCAS PARA CONTRAPESOS
KNEWW BAITAHCMPOBOYHbIE
CALIBRATION WEIGHT MASSE D'ETALONNAGE JUSTIERGEWICHT
3 EAMO005D40A PESO DI CALIBRAZIONE PESO DE CALIBRACION PESO DA CALIBRACAO
KANMEPOBOYHLIV FPY3
CALIBRATION WEIGHT 2 BRAS ETALON REGLAGE HWT ABTASTARM EICHUNG HWT
3 EAMO005D40A BRACCIO CALIBRO TARATURA HWT BRAZO CALIBRE CALIBRADO HWT BRACO CALIBRE CALIBRAGAO HWT
KANMEPOBOYHLIV FPY3
CALIBRATION WEIGHT 2 BRAS ETALON REGLAGE HWT ABTASTARM EICHUNG HWT
3 EAMO005D40A BRACCIO CALIBRO TARATURA HWT BRAZO CALIBRE CALIBRADO HWT BRACO CALIBRE CALIBRACAO HWT
KANMEPOBOYHLIV FPY3
Pressure ring Bague de serrage Druckring
4 EACO0058D08A Anello di spinta Anillo de empuje Anel da impulso
YnopHoe KonbLo
Protective ring Bague de protection Schutzring
5 EACO0058D15A Anello protettivo Anillo protector Anel protetor
3awuTHoE KonbLo
RUBBER PROTECTION RING PROTECTION POUR FLASQUE CONIQUE GUMMISCHUTZ FUR KEGELRING
5 EAC0058D15A PROTEZIONE PER FLANGIA CONICA PROTECCION PARA BRIDA CONICA PROTECGAO PARA FLANGE CONICO
SAWMTHOE KONbLIO
Clamping head Téte de serrage Andriickhaube
6 EACO0058D07A Tazza premiruota Caja de presion Copa prensa-roda
MPMXKUMHASA YALLKA
QUICKNUT, DIAMETER 40MM BAGUE RAPIDE D.40 SCHNELLSPANNMUTTER D.40
7 EAA0263G66A GHIERA RAPIDA D.40 ABRAZADERA RAPIDA D. 40 ARO RAPIDO D.40
BbICTPO3AXVMHASA FAVKA 40MM
Cone Cone Konus N.1 "ECON" D40
8 EAMO005D23A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.48 - 80 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.2 "ECON" D40
9 EAMO005D24A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.73 - 94 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.4 "ECON" D40
10 EAMOO005D25A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.94 - 115 mm
CALIPER RIM WIDTH GROUPE ETALON LARGEUR ROUES MESSARM-GRUPPE FELGEN-BREITE B100, Geo 7100
11  EAA0247G21A GRUPPO CALIBRO LARGHEZ. RUOTE GRUPO CALIBRE ANCHO RUEDAS CONJUNTO CALIBRADOR LARGURA RODAS
M3MEPUTESb WNPWHBLI OUCKA
A: available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar = on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

- MNpeanaraetcs







Pos Code

Designation
Designazione
OMNMUCAHUE

Désignation
Designacion

Bezeichnung
Designacéo

Note Nota
HOTa

Cone Cone Konus N.1 "ECON" D40
EAMO005D23A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.48 - 80 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.2 "ECON" D40
EAMO005D24A Cono Cono Cone
KoHyc D.73 - 94 mm
Cone Cone Konus N.4 "ECON" D40
EAMOO005D25A Cono Cono Cone
Konyc D.94 - 115 mm
CALIPER RIM WIDTH GROUPE ETALON LARGEUR ROUES MESSARM-GRUPPE FELGEN-BREITE B100, Geo 7100
EAA0247G21A GRUPPO CALIBRO LARGHEZ. RUOTE GRUPO CALIBRE ANCHO RUEDAS CONJUNTO CALIBRADOR LARGURA RODAS
M3MEPUTESb WNPWHBLI OUCKA
PLIERS, WHEEL WEIGHTS PINCE POUR MASSES GEWICHTZANG
8-04250A PINZE PER CONTRAPPESI ALICATES PARA PESOS PINCAS PARA CONTRAPESOS
KNEWW BAITAHCMPOBOYHbIE
CALIBRATION WEIGHT MASSE D'ETALONNAGE JUSTIERGEWICHT
EAMO005D40A PESO DI CALIBRAZIONE PESO DE CALIBRACION PESO DA CALIBRAGAO
KANMBPOBOYHbLIN M'PY3
Protective sleeve Douille de protection Schutzhilse
EAC0058D69A Manicotto di protezione Manguito de proteccién JUNTURA DE PROTECAO
MpepoxpaHuTensHas BTyrnka
Clamping sleeve Douille de serrage Spannhulse
EAMO086G86A Manicotto di bloccaggio Manguito de bloqueo Juntor de bloqueio
3axnmHas BTyrnka
Pressure ring Bague de serrage Druckring
EACO0058D08A Anello di spinta Anillo de empuje Anel da impulso
YnopHoe KonbLo
Clamping head Téte de serrage Andriickhaube
EAC0058D07A Tazza premiruota Caja de presion Copa prensa-roda
MPMXKUMHASA YALLKA
Protective ring Bague de protection Schutzring
EACO0058D15A Anello protettivo Anillo protector Anel protetor

3almTHoe KonbLo

available - disponible - vorhanden - beschikbaar
disponibile - disponible - disponivel - loctynHo

= on request - sur demande - auf Antrag - op aanvraag
= arichiesta - a peticién - no pedido

- Mo 3anpocy

C = suggested - suggeré - vorgeschlagene - aanbevolen

= consigliato - sugerido - sugerido

- MNpeanaraetcs










i L0
<
¢ 40 | 133HS V/N $3d3043dNs m 0ILO3rOYd ITONV LSHI4 | AN¥OLSIHNOd| A3y lloubejsen "N A00L°€L0Z ases|al uononpold |V
amv19sam33 V/N O0QALNVNO| @ \j - 8ye0o¢el | V ljoubeyse) ‘N9z 201102 Jejuiod JBsSE| J0j UOIIOBUUOD SUlBW SioWIojsuel) pappy | 9
OAIY | ISVITIY ddv | eV 7 - clcoorl | g IloubeIsed "NZz'0lL 102 sJajpwionuajod paxi4 | D
MO Mo%_lﬂm.__.m_m__\,_owm__wmw 02097l o] SNVN 31va SHOIIGOW - SIONVHO JEX]
. . +
,0°0L°€L0C 1joubeysen ‘N da 1’0 ¥ STTOH
oL T ¥VINONY
AVHOVIA ONIFIM 00GON rodd S0 FdN OL0ZL H3ANO
- €07 02} OL0S ¥3A0
ATVL 019934400 HSINIH Z0F0£0L09 ¥3NO
1'0F0'90L50 ¥3NO
%%@% SIONVHITOL TYHINTD ueus e eposue mwewe s
IVINTLYNSEILINITIIN NI 39V SNOISNINIG P —— ko
313103dS ISIMYIHIO SSTINN I
€102 NO-dVNS 4O ¥301440 NV 4O NOISSINNTd NILLIMM LNOHLIM H !
d3s0710SIA YO ‘'d3SN ‘d30NA0HdIY 39 LON AVIN ANV ‘NO-d¥NS 40 ALYIdO¥d 310S IHL ANV [] |
LHOI¥AOD
IVILNIAIANOD S1 LNINNOOA SIHL NI INIVLNOO NOLLYNHOLNI ANV ‘'SONIMYYA 'V1vd IHL LMMMMM |
anmvliosgam3z i 4] 7 O2ldL11373 VINIHOS .ﬁnm
$9°000  ¥I9INvS :3INOIZYNINON3J —&-
o o T
r -~ r -~ ssauley BuLm suep| ZA ﬁv
LR oo ! Moo > , =0 X
jroredzdos , | ueder 1o | revondo Joy9ede snbio]  Ioyoeded Iojo I
i €l AOET i 2| TR e (arioz'o (4rio1. & vlelzlL I
! , ! , 2 oix
| | e | e e : Youms pIend [seumn 1L
i | i | .y -~ €S =
1 1 3AND A ESS
[ [ » o
uuondo (A00L) ASLL . 0
uuondo uoneledss AOEZ ol 5
BT Y e R 705021 s
2|2 vas-ozl B
B L et I i i e S Y - 4 R O I S N A A R z
o S R s _ :
| Buipunolgy R H 1 BH 1ZX
w [ A S S S WU S D s B 1 .
- LH LT ¢ €] ¥ 9 g | |52 Ny
TH ] I EE . oy g
perAE) H 3
oox| g W ] — L4 :
bd , T al
1 & | zd Tegl %
PI02 Jamod | I1ve's x&r |
W oed T O - ,
Ny - + | 5 [ |
7 ! asnjempuy O T 7 W e & L] Ww W
! [ , R s8 | |
f E— 'E ﬁ R pix dddd
youms urepy FmJ JW/ | T 2 ﬁnvﬁ_ va mw
o L TTT it
et - @ 8 e L =
- i - - = MOD ¥ MI M
c/l cim I 1vee Hm %
1-ZM i = mf 2
N pIE0GASY puB ABIdSp ]G80 U0GAR] Aiddns Jamog z= g
- M (Ag+) 20N ¢ &)
f ﬂv.ex d
oL =T ol [ 5
u;.:o‘_m fsse aip m 6 g
e oo e i B I i L "
| Jiun pieogAsy| gg o 9 9 i ﬁL\\
| N ST ] | - ot s o QL D O |
¥ | ; 2 % P inea-n o e T
[ I oL 2L
| dois —— ! T T T T 3Bl EUB 1S 5oUelEquN) + UBH T z
| ” & == ” | i NSDL I ﬁ _,_s:,ﬁaamé,smzz w L@Mm I Wo
| g |
! | =25 | f , B A e s 8158
P - ” Kiuo sjepdn asemyos Jog: L@ R ndo t } .
3l [@ o m—
i e N Dl i M (5220 .T. o1 !
| I | FETEIGE) | |
W " = = o i I (A£E€+) 2N BB SLEoE I ” I . I ” SEER
3 H | | ¢ 2 lc 2171
b mmmm mmmm ,; I |a s ) - 0 rpi “ [ gy & 3
g e P O | s s (Agen) (he+) A X 82X L\\ [
oo oo oo e o e 2 B I
- = pieog EmmmoEn_:\L, i
L - - STt TTITTITTTTT T oo IT T IoITITCIT It
SS3UIEY JEUCS PUE WRYSAS ATOIEIGIAL L\




¢ 40 2 133HS S303043dNS W 01103r0Yd I1ONV LSHId
aMV1L958M3T soaavio| o /AN [T
0 A3M | 3sva1ay aav | ev A
MO 20€lL OSI :30V4dNS

200l¢loc

oubejse) ‘N ¥Q

NVHOVIA ONIFIM

008 oONroyd

S'0FVLIN L33HS
1’0 F STTOH

oL F UVINONY
§'0FdN Ol 0zl ¥3IAO
€070ZL 0L 0E ¥3INO

ATVLI ‘019934400 HSINIH 20F0£0L 0’9 ¥3N0
L'0F090L S0 d3N0
%ﬁ%@ SIONVHITOL TvANTO

SUILINITTIN NI FUV SNOISNIWIQ

VIS LYINT S Si534s 3simuanio ss3INn

€10¢ "NO-dVYNS 40 4301440 NV 4O NOISSINY3d NILLRIM LNOHLIM

IHOMAdOD| G3SOTOSIA ¥O ‘a3sN ‘30NA0YATY 38 LON AVIN NV 'NO-dVNS 40 AL¥3dOMd F10S 3HL ANV

TVILNIAIANOD SI INFWNOOA SIHL NI G3NIVLNOO NOILYIWHOSNI ANV ‘'SONIMVEA 'V1Va HL

o>><$mm>>m_.m_L 8 7
‘89 'do YIIOINV

001411374 YINIHOS
“3NOIZYNINONIQ

7

LLH

(4}

ssiric 2l
TYTT T sex

dds o
8|qe2 Jojow Jeddals Jaluiod GAA - £z
e
e
el
21t < 6M Fiosions ssowey wersks GoEANGM g

-G

=

8 im

\\\\\\\\ -
v ir vmx

51985 Je1UI0d PIEoq oIS 0)d

31q20 UojsUa}xa Jajuod Jose 19N

HAB X 02 VY
UG8 X A8Z 1L HSV1H

ndonaqze

ILO megl | peeanosnvey)

0

LM

uoisua)xa si1ajaWonualod
ssauJey Jeuos pue walsAs Aiojeiqip
3|qeD UOISUS)Xa JRuos

uoisua)xa ssauley weayshs A1ojeiqip
a|ge2 Jojow Jaddays Jejulod

a|qed Jajulod pieoq yoyums-01do
a1qed uoisua)xe Jajulod Jase]

aJIm uolsualxa pienbjpaym

ssauley wa)shs f1ojeiqip

3lun pieoqAsy pue Aejdsip ajgqeds uoqqry
ssauley Buum surepy

pio2 Jamod

Jaunuojsuen) dn-dayg

youms pienb [paym

Jun pieoqgfay

youms urepy

Jojow Jaddajs Jajuiod

1010

Kejai 1 9 10y0edRD anbio)

Kejai uni as1anay

Kejai uni premiod

(42,
LM
OlM
6M
8M
LM
9IM
SM
M
€M
(4"

€L
€S
s
Is
N
LN
€
[4]

a|npows 1ase| Jajulod
Q37 usain

a1 pey

1VE'9 osnj aimeluiy

1v¢g'9 asnj aimeluiy

LywiQg esnj aimeluiy

19)0s ajepdn aiemyos

4npg 1030eded anbio)

4nQ} Jopoeded Jojop

1JBYS UlewW 19pOJUS [RIUSLIBIOU|
juswainseaw asuelsiq

a|qed ypm (yo}) 1939wonuajod ‘sebneb iejawelg
ajged yum (yol) 1919wonuajod ‘sabneb j9sy0
juouy ozald

1eal ozald

Josuas ainjeladwsa]

uopisod awoy Jajulod pieoq yams-oydo
pieoq Jeuos

pleoq yblem-y

pieoq 9de8)Ul S1915WONUSI0d

pieoq sluonos|e oldo

anpow Aug

pieoq Jsjlonuod

LWH

O
<~



| S
<
¢ 40 | 133HS V/N $3d3043dNs m 01L03roYd F1ONV LsHld AMOLSIH NOdIAIY lloubBejsen "N 40°0L°€1L02Z ases|al uolonpold | v
aMdVv195aM33 V/N 004 ALNVNO| @ \j - 8ye0o¢el | V ljoubeyse) ‘N gz /0102 Jejurod J8sSE| 10} UOIIOBUUOD SUlBW SioWIojSUBl} peppy | 9
OAIY | ISVIT3IY ddVv | eV 7 7\ clcoorl | g iloubeised "Ndz' 0l v10z siejewonusiod paxi4 [ D
MO Mo%_lﬂm.__.m_m__\,_owm__wmw 0scoovL | O SNVN 31va SHOIIQON - SIONVHO JEX]
. . +
,0°0L°€1L0C 1oubejsen ‘N da 1’0 ¥ STTOH
NYYOVIA ONIYIM Bros) UIMG
doogsON royd S'0FdNOL0ZI ¥3AO
- €07 02} OL0S ¥3A0
ATVLI ‘019934400 HSINId Z0F0€0L09 ¥3NO
1'0F0'90L50 ¥3NO
Vet %@ SIONVEITOL TWHIANTO duwefo Jomod Jepoous [ejusWIBIU G UEUS IS 19pooUS ElUowo ol
SUILIWITTIN NI I8V SNOISNIWI] AT T T memmpemEpy, T T pTe5q SCHS5IS OdQ |
TVRIALYNYS Sioa4s SsivbiakIo sS3INN s , | Vi
¢10¢ NO-d¥NS 40 ¥301440 NY 4O NOISSINEId NILLIMM LNOH LIM | H I
1HOIMALOD d3s0710SIA YO ‘'d3SN ‘d30NA0HdIY 39 LON AVIN ANV ‘NO-d¥NS 40 ALYIdO¥d 310S IHL ANV uuondo (AO0) ASHE | [] |
IVILNIAIANOD S1 LNINNOOA SIHL NI INIVLNOO NOLLYNHOLNI ANV ‘'SONIMYYA 'V1vd IHL uuondo uonesedss NOEZ | s“,mw_mwm
< T . |
anmdviosam33 L i 4] OJIYL11373 VINIHOS ZL ! |
:$5°a0 VI1OINYS :3NOIZYNINONIQ <VeM}-- |
ssouey BuLlm SUBNZAA | | |
__ToueaplmsuENeM !
P e ! |
” A A0 ” ” N R L, |
|Loipdes , | ueder Joj teuoydo Joyoedeo snbio]  Ioyoedeo 100 ! I
i €L AOET | i N e (rioz'D GrionD _r vlelz[L L,
! i ! 44 Lo
I I I [ iy B
! § A noez ! © Aosz - 9ums p1end jes
| W | JAND, = - e M\,m 5
s S S ﬂ% M ik
. i S
P
R 708°00 s
22 vas-ozl 5]
HE 4 B
[ i el i A RS gty S DUy S I 3 i
, PR WX I 1 3 17X
i [ S S SIS S WS S S0 B o
- [ <) - (- IV I EH o >
14\ +|m , | HD SIeonpsuel} souERqUn m.L
t 7 ol W T S W
RELE) H 3
cmxi ~ F\<mw T 7 7 7 sinpow-Anus-iemog | _Wh M g!
1 & ] - za ga " b
peososeg 1wl 1 , % | z . ,
Ny ST - [ g 5 [
7 = asyemeuy RO T 7 W e 2 3 Ww W
- [ S | F £l | ,
T 5 veezl
| — T — X S
[ Fl = 7
uoums uen g I JW/ I T 3 2
\\\\\\\\\\\\ LN 12 H \ﬁ -
o 3 S Z—
e - —— i @ = = M
= | -~
o TZM T €ix Lywoos 1ve's o
1-ZM I nogz ATl B
T pIGOGKSN PUE KETdsp 51G85 ToaaT | H 24 fdans semod o
= 7 €M (AG+) A m
oL, oL g
u;.:o‘_m fsse aip m 6 g
ey o i B 1= i L "
| jiun pieogisy| gg o 9 9 L N
| | i Sl ] U531 [BUBIS B3UBIEQUN) + 131 W8 oot |
| N 2 3 % 7 G R T
X | [z e
i i e _ e ]
| r [<EL] 0
N N | e oy s oo 6, 16
P i Kuo syepdn sremyos 105 L.q N ndo i "m
| pa1
Li il , H .
| | I | FETEIGE) |
I = - Dl T [(CREN BB3FY . =
h :5 88 BBE: il Iz z & deard el
I s a il B = 7
e S S | nmmm mmmn 8eX ﬁxL L
b— - i ||z =
N Pre0guossend)
7! “““““““““““““““““ SS3UIEY JEUGS PUE WSJSAS ATOTEIGIN] LA\




¢ 40 2 133HS $S3030¥3dNS m 01LO3rOYd ITONV LS¥Id
OMdV1958M3T soaalvmo| & | /A [T
o A3Y | 3svaTad adv | ev o
]
L00l'¢€loc oubejsed ‘N ¥a 1'0% SITOH
ANVHOVIA ONIFIM doog  oNroyd 507 dnBLOTL WING
€0¥%0Zl OL0E ¥3INO
ATVLI ‘OI99THHOD HSINI B A
= SIONVHITOL TVHINTID
%%@% |_<_mm._.<_>_mw_m._.m§_n_n__§ NI ¥V SNOISN3INIQ|
314103dS ISIMYIHLO SSITINN
¢1L0¢ 'NO-dVNS 40 ¥301440 NV 4O NOISSINY3d NILLIMM LNOHLIM

1HOINAdOD @3s0710S1d ¥O 'd3sn 'd30NA0YUd3Y 38 LON AVIN ANV 'NO-dVNS 40 AL¥3d0dd I10S IHL ANV

IVILNIAIANOD SI INIWNOOA SIHL NI d3NIVLNOO NOILYINHOSNI ANV ‘SONIMYHA 'V.1va IHL

o>>m<$mm>>m_m; 28 7
‘89 'do YIIOINVS

001411374 YINIHOS

-INOIZYNINONZJ

(4}

ssiric 2y
TYTTT sex

dds o
8|qe2 Jojow Jeddals Jaluiod GAA - ok
o
e
[l
21 < 6M Tsuone ssouey werss Komiangm g

3185 JeU10d PIE0q UaIMS-0}d0

LM

31G25 UojsUaIXs Ja1uiod 19519

HAB X H0Z VY
UG8 X A8 LHSV 1S

ndonaqze

ayeiq onaubrewonos|g

uoisue)xa si1ajawonualod

ssauley Jeuos pue walsAs Kiojeiqip
2|qeD UoISUS)Xa Jeuos

uoisua)xe ssauley wajshs Aojeiqin
a|qed Jojow Jadda)s isjulod

8|qed Jayuiod pieoq yoyms-oydo
2|qe9 uoIsu)Xa Jajuiod Jase

aJIM uoisua)xa pienbjsaym

ssauley wa)sAs fojeiqip

3un pieogAay pue Aejdsip a|qe2 uoqqry
ssauley Buuim surely

p109 Jamod

Jeunojsues) dn-dajs

S3YSUMS [epad

SaYoUMS [epad

youms pienb [paym

Jun pieoqgfay

youms urepy

Jojow Jaddajs Jajuiod

1010

Keja1 19 10y0edEDd 3nbio)

Kejai uni asianay

Kejai uni premiod

A
42,
LM
OkMm

6M
8M
LM
9IM
SM
M
€M
M

€L
ss
s
€S
s
Is
N
LN
€
[4]

a|npow 1ase| Jajulod

Q31 usain

a3 pey

1ve’9 asnj aimeluly

LVE'9 9sny aimeluy

1ywQQs asnj aimjeluliy

19¥0s ajepdn aiemyos

4nQg 1opoeded anbio]

4ng| Jouoeded 1010l

dwejo 1emod 18poous [ejusWaIOY|

}jeYS Ulew 19podUS [BJUBIBIDU|
Juswainsesw souelsiq

a1qed yam (MoL) 1918wonusiod ‘sabneb ia3awelq
ajged yum (y0}) 1939wonusjod ‘sebneb jasyQ
juoly ozald

1eal ozald

10suas ainjeredwa]

pieoq 99e8)Ul S19)8WONUS)0d

uopisod awoy Jajulod pieoq yams-oydo
pieoq Jeuos

pleoq yblem-y

pieoq Japodug

pieoq sluonos|e oldo

anpow Aug

pieoq Jsjlonuod

LIH
CH

vd
€d

a
10
02
68
88
19
sg
va
€g
[4-]
2]
8V

/A4
v

sV
144
€V
[44
3+

00
<~



| 2
1 40 | 133HS V/N $3d3043dNs m 01L03roYd F1ONV LsHId AYOLSIH NOdIAIY lloubejsen "Nz oL’ ¥102 ases|al uononpold |V
QMVy.58MI3 VN ooaavno| & /Ay [T 0520971 | v
VAIY | 3SVIT3Y ddVv | eV 7 7\
MO Mo% L ﬂm.__.m_m__\,_owm__wmw ERD 31va SHOIIGOW - SIONVHO JEX]
. . +
22’0L'¥L0C 1oubeysen "N u¥d 1’0 ¥ STTOH
oL ¥ HVINONY
AVHOVIA ONIFIM SO00SON rodd S0 FdN OL0ZL H3ANO
HSING €0%0Z) Ol 0¢ ¥3IANO
‘ 2'0¥0€ 0109 ¥3N0O
ATV1 019934400 G0 08 OIS0 Sane
%%@% SIONVHITOL TYHINTD ueus e eposue mwewe s
SUILINITTIA NI FHVY SNOISNINIQ ™ T T T T preoq ouondss odg |
VMY S o308 3eimuanio ss3Nn I K v
102 NO-dYNS 40 ¥301440 NV 40 NOISSINYId NILLIMM LNOHLIM H I
LHOINADOD 03S070SIA ¥O ‘A3SN ‘dIONA0HCIY 38 LON AV ANV ‘NO-dVNS 40 ALHIJONd F10S IHL ANV 1 I
IVILN3AIINOD S1 LNIWND0 SIHL NI G3NIVANOD NOILYAHOANI ANV ‘SONIMYHA ‘V.1vd FHL e x1s I
amv.sam3s ves 7 O0IdL1373 VINIHOS ﬁnm
1S9 'd0J| YIAOINYS :3INOIZYNIWON3J i
i
e ] P m e m————n ssousey Buum suiely ZA ﬁv
LR oo ! Moo A , M,m X
|oretedos | ueder oy Jeuondo J10y108ded anbio]  Joyoeded 10jo] ,
i €l A0EZ W i €L | WAoo W 2 e T z (arioz'o (4rio1. & vlelzlL I
i i b 2r L
i i i i -4 0k
| i Inoez , | £ A0EZ , £ AoET Six 3 R LOUNS PIENS BSUM ATTTT
| ! | ' 3o, = — €S 5
! 5 (S M ik
1t L4 ]
-4 : :
(R A 3 HH o
= 708°00 s
BES vas-ozl 5]
—————— S S B e P :
M 9 B2 Lex
7 B S S S S R o
- g8 o B
14\ Tﬁ | i ww SIeonpsuel} souERqUn %"
T H J1eal oy S
R ——— 1 Lk e
cmxi Tk(m,m aInpow-Anue-iamod | _Wh M o)
v (A4 gl
LI ZR | za gal &
PI02 Jamod | Eva_xu\ﬁ | |
LM o TET O | —— | ,
+ i T | > | ,M |
7 T+ _dsnyemepy  fOT RO 7 T &0 N
i Sy sg | I
[ —_— | g &= o , [
= | L A
3 iy
f [ — WZT ' ﬁ EPVERTE pix dddd
I 3 - o
YOumS Uy va J,/ | o 3 T w S.lvﬁ_ va of
e g AN 3 mT 3z
I - L @ ; o =
3 N N J Mmoo YT =
i €IX Lywoos 1ve's 2
I Roez A foel &
| JIUN pIEoGAGY PUE ABdSID 5180 Uoaay | H €4 fddns semod mT 3
= | M penmn i-ox o
oL oL Lo 5
u;.:o‘_m fsse aip m 6 g
I - 5 9 | L i
! 1 2 L g | : a[[eUBIs soueieqUn) + BeI TvE O L\\
” W " W W m i % S ” I R R TR T MMW
' dois o = W b U IS souBiEquN) + 106U ,
L ) N LA e
| " (=)= ” | ” 198 XHZE W ! EWEE%MMM =0
| == i a8 XELEHSY IS e =8
| W . | Ko ejepdn aremyos so L. g - ndo | I ; ,w
| o=
i - — il ] wm (ne)oon Ao 197 o1
” ! 1l | JaLEAU0) W H W X
| " = = o i I (A£E€+) 2N BB SLEoE I ” I . I ” SEER
' igsseesi | " | == B Eait
T T T T T | |e = (Ag'e+) (AG+) A L\\ —
b = | = m m m m m m = 2N W i
pIeoq 1055990.1d | Y
7! \. - oI v ]
“““““““““““““““““ SS3UIEY JEUCS PUE WRYSAS ATOIEIGIAL L\






















SOE Digital Code : SP_HOF GEODYNA 7500_19-02_AC_TEEWB760A3



